PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0070			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	12/2024
				12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS	equirements for Long Term	F	000			
SS=D	determine compliance Requirements for Lor Complaint investigation during this survey. Desurvey. Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1) §483.10(a) Resident The resident has a rigue self-determination, are access to persons an outside the facility, in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dignaresident in a manner promotes maintenance.	3 closed records yey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng-Term Care Facilities. ons were also completed eficiencies were cited for this rcise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and ad services inside and cluding those specified in	F	550	TITLE		3/28/24 (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/28/2024

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C / 12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		11212024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	individuality. The fights sas a resident can exercise of interference, coerd from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The access to quality of severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service residents regardle. §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the US 483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercint efference, coerd from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility. Severes of his or leading to the severe of the severe o	recognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident. facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, on, or payment source. A facility dimaintain identical policies and gransfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all ass of payment source. see of Rights. the right to exercise his or her tof the facility and as a citizen	F	Specific Corrective Action 1. DON/Designee in serviced	nt proper way eding a pect and		

Facility ID: NJ61905

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024	
					29 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	`	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	F 550 Continued From page 2							
	Resident #10 in the seated in a seated in a lunch. The surveyor of the surveyo	PM, the surveyor observed floor dining room air NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 being NJ Exec being NJ Exec their observed that the resident's (b) (6)) was			proper way of providing assistance in feeding a resident that maintains respe and dignity; promote and enhance the resident's quality of life. 3.DON/Designee updated the Feeding Policy to include the proper way of feed			
	the resident's right sid	_			a resident Identification			
		ho stated, she was aware						
	while while any res	pe seated in eye to eye level ident. The NATE OF THE PROPERTY			All residents have the potentials to be affected by deficient practice.			
		sion Record for Resident			Systemics Changes			
	#10 revealed that the the facility with diagno	resident was admitted to oses which included but Exec Order 26.4b1			The Director of Social Worker Services will service all staff about Respect and Dignity and Resident's Rights monthly times 3 months and quarterly thereafte			
	MDS, an as facilitate the manager reflected th score of The MDS f	at Resident #10 had a BIMS indicating NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 urther reflected that the			All certified Nursing assistants from hospice care services will be in-service on the facility's feeding policy on the fir day of duty by DON/Designee Charge nurse on unit will observed,			
	2. On 3/4/24 at 12:16	assistance for PM, the surveyor observed			supervised and monitor all certified nursing assistants or certified nursing assistant from other health care service during mealtimes to ensure the proper way of providing assistance in feeding			
	seated in a wheelcha surveyor observed th	ir being their lunch. The at the Certified Nurse Aide adding over the resident while			residents and maintaining respect and dignity at every meal times daily Monitoring			

Facility ID: NJ61905

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	12:55 PM who stated seated next to the reduring time. It is she was aware that she resident the facility with diagn were not limited to ware not limited to ware not limited to ware not limited to ware not limited to was a facilitate the manage reflected that Reside for Mental Status (Blindicating NJ Executive reflected that was aware that she was aware	wed CNA #1 on 3/4/24 at I that all staff should be sident while assisting them CNA #1 further stated that she was standing while and shouldn't be. ssion Record for Resident a resident was admitted to oses which included but Exec Order 26.4b1 #24's Quarterly Minimum assessment tool used to ment of care, dated int #24 had a Brief Interview MS) score of out of 15, Order 26.4b1. The MDS the resident required assistance for propriate way to feed a many the appropriate way to feed a many the appropriate way to feed a many the unit of the state of	F 55	DON/Designee will do a QAF way of providing feeding ass residents during mealtimes ramonths and quarterly there report will be submitted to the Administrator and will be distributed to the quarterly meeting.	istance to nonthly x after. The e		
F 658	dining observation. CNA's should be sea when SUEXCE ORDINERS N.J.A.C. 8:39-4.1(a) Services Provided M	eet Professional Standards	F 65	8		3/28/24	
აა-⊔	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)	(1)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			С	
		315378	B. WING			03/	12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional of this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ failed to follow accept practice for 1. not accresident's service of adequately document Record to indicate the done according to phoson 16 residents reviewed Resident #18. This was evidenced by Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the Some Tractice Act for the Some professional nurse is treating human responsable professional nurse is treating human responsable professional and emotion such services as case health counseling, an supportive to or restorant executing medical alicensed or otherwise physician or dentist." 1. On 3/8/24 at 8:06 A observed the start of	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility staff table standards of clinical curately documenting the imedication, 2. not ting in the Administration at the Successful were sysician's order (PO) to 2 of d, Resident #11 and by the following: ey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board The Nurse tate of New Jersey states; ing as a registered defined as diagnosing and inses to actual or potential al health problems, through the finding, health teaching, d provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by	F	658	Specific Corrective Action 1. The Licensed staff identified who left the medication with the resident withou making sure if the resident took it refus and signed as given was in serviced or Medication pass and Medication refusa policy. 2. All licensed staff identified not documenting the daily weights were re-educated in appropriate documentation weight refusal and missing weight information in the RMAR (Resident Medication Administration record). 3. All licensed staff were in-service by DON/Designee to ensure that acceptate standards of clinical practice is accurate documenting residents refusal of a medication and accurately documenting weight in RMAR. Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.	t ed n il ion ble ely		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			1	C 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024
					29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 3/8/24 at 8:16 AM belonging to Residen and identified as NJ Exec Order to LPN#1. Reside didn't need the saved it to give to the The surveyor reviewed Orders (PO) which in This was Physician for Resider Review of the administration record NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was a administered at 9:30 Review of the docume MAR provided a nur that the Secondary was a at 9:30 PM.	t #19. Resident #18 was defined the medication in the cup 26.4b1 ent #18 explained that she order 26.4b1 ent #18 explained that she order 26.4b1 last night, so she enurse in the morning. ed the order 26.4b1 Physician cluded an order for order 26.4b1 and order	F	358	All licensed staff will report weights on residents with physician's order for dail weights monitoring to the DON/Designin a 24-hour report and will be discussed during daily clinical meetings monthly amonths and quarterly thereafter Don/Designee and Dietitian will conduct weekly weight review on residents with daily weight monitoring x 3 months and quarterly there after Monitoring A QAPI will be done by DON/Designee ensure that acceptable standard of clin practice is accurately documenting resident's refusal of a medication and accurately documenting weight in RMA monthly X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The reports will be submitted the administrator and will be discussed during quarterly meeting.	ee ed c 3 ct a ct a l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	
). The U.S. FOIA (b) st nurse should always document accurately continued explaining by the reside that way. 2. On 3/6/24 at 10:07 the U.S. FOIA (b) st nurse should always or document accurately continued explaining by the reside that way.	U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) ated that the administering wait until the medication is by the resident and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING_			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	I	03/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	resident every day at A review of the form to Administration Record showed a PO to AM before breakfast. nurses had to sign and the resident. The surveyor observed RMAR document that the of days. A review of the NJ Executate that the nurses failed was obtained for that the nurses failed was obtained for (RN) #1 who was assonot explain why the ablank, not signed dail documented. A review of the facility titled, "Weight and Worevealed under proce weekly, monthly) are electronic medical record designated form." On 3/11/24 at 3:30 PM this issue related to the well as required National Advanced to the signated form."	itled "Resident Medication d" (RMAR) for Secondar 26.451 resident every day at 7:00 The PO also indicated that d document the secondar of was obtained for was obtained for days. Wed the Registered Nurse igned to Resident #11 could dministration RMAR were y and secondar were not were not were many and secondary were not were documented in the cord or appropriate M, the surveyor discussed he missing signatures as	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		03/12/2024
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
1101112011	- REHABIEHATION G	TIEREITI OANE GENTEN		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686			F 6	86		
F 686 SS=D	Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)	event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii)	F6	86		3/28/24
	resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and of ulcers unless the individemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with professional star promote healing, previous enders from deverthis REQUIREMENT by: REPEAT DEFICIENCE Based on observation review it was determing provide care and service professional standard with a SUEXCO OTGET 26.451 identified in 1 of 2 resident following: On 3/4/24 at 11:25 AI Resident #1 lying in but was sufficient to their sufficients on their sufficients and control of their sufficients	thensive assessment of a must ensure that- s care, consistent with a prevent does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition bey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent and ards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping. The is not met as evidenced by the and prevent was evidenced by the and prevent eloping. This deficient practice was evidents, Resident #1, care and prevention.		Specific Corrective Action: 1. LPN #2 that was observed per the treatment for Resident #1 was re-educated on facility is and was observed for skill competency terms treatment administrator. 2. LPN #2 that was observed per the treatment for resident #1 was in-service to check the physician prior to treatment administration. must call the physician for order clarification or order is different frequently facility policy. Identification:	as Order 26.4b1 s st for rforming s s s order The staff	

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			1	C 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12/2027
				129 MORRIS TURN	NPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07	7860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	On 3/7/24 at 10:06 A Licensed Practical No Licensed Report Provided The Licensed No Licensed Practical No Licensed Report Provided No Licensed Report No Licensed Practical No Licensed Practical No Licensed Practical No Licensed Report No Licen	M, the surveyor observed urse (LPN) #2 provide Resident #1's SUExec Order 26.4b1. surveyor a copy of the order. The physician order NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and half Exec Order 26.4b1 apply order 26.4b1, to SUExec Order 26.4b1 BID [two M, the surveyor observed old SUExec Order 26.4b1. LPN #2 4b1 to the resident's nINJ Exec Order 26.4b1. LPN #2 4b1 to the resident's and patted. LPN #2 did not use SUExec Order 26.4b1 as documented in surveyor observed order 26.4b1 to the 4b1. LPN #2 then applied a 4b1 with SUExec Order 26.4b1 to the 4b1. LPN #2 then applied a 4b1 with SUExec Order 26.4b1 to the 4b1 with SUExec Order 26.4b1	F6	All residents affected by the systemic Chronic	s have the potential to be the deficient practice. hanges: ager/Charge Nurses will do dit on all treatment orders to orders are written y which includes the cleans cation of the wound, ointment, type of dressing and to clarify if the treatmenters from the facility policy be submitted to the nee monthly. are nurse/Designee will do und care treatment on all nurses x3 months are reafter. Reports will be to the DON/Designee. y QAPI will be done by nee on wound care treatment witten appropriately x 3mortly thereafter. Reports will be the administrator and will uring the quarterly meeting	sing and t a nd this e be	
	NJ Exec Order 26	yor asked LPN #2 about 5.4b1 . LPN #2 stated she ern with the method used 6.4b1		observation DON/Desigr	y QAPI for wound treatmen will be done by nee monthly x3 and quarter Report will be submitted to t	rly	

Facility ID: NJ61905

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING_				C 12/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024
					29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	Continued From page The surveyor reviewer electronic) medical revealed the following The Resident Face Summary) documented diagnoses that include NJ Exec Order 26 The Quarterly Minimus assessment, dated facility assessed the using a Brief Interview The resident scored a indicated that the NJ The MDS assessment had a NJ Exec Order A review of the electradeministration record order NJ Exec Order 26.41 BID [two times a day treatment orders document orders do	e 9 ed the hybrid (paper and ecord of Resident #1 which g: sheet (an admission ed Resident #1 had led but were not limited to, 6.4b1 Lum Data Set (MDS) Exec Order 26.4b1 W for Mental Status (BIMS). La We out of 15 which Exec Order 26.4b1 Int also indicated the resident 26.4b1 With JExec Order 26.4b1 There were no other umented for the resident's ated JEXEC Order 26.4b1 There were no other umented for the resident's ated JEXEC ORDER TEAM TO THE WALL THE WALL THE WERE ORDER TEAM TO THE WALL		386			
	care" A review of NJEXES OF DEEP PROPERTY OF STATES OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	company] for NESSCORDS					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		J3/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	The state of the s	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	did not include assest the NJ Exec Order occumented . A reprogress notes dated documented . A reprogress notes from revealed there the NJ Exec Order 26.451 and other . The surveyor request consultant document were not found in the On 3/7/24 at 2:05 PN consultant document were not found in the NJ Exec Order there was no document the NJ Exec Order consultant no NJ Exec Order 26.451 revealed for the NJ Exec Orde	ssment or documentation of Pr 26.4b1 . The Supercorder 2 and Seview of the additional was only documentation of any state of the second seview of the additional was only documentation of any state of the second seview of the additional was only documentation of any state of the second seview of the additional was only documentation of any state of the second seview of the seview of the seview of the seview of the second seview of the sevie	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		03/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	physician. On 3/11/24 at 1:52 P phone call to the There was no answere turn a call to the suconsultant physician surveyor. On 3/11/24 at 3:17 P U.S. FOIA (Language of the suconcerns observed dand for the assessment observed and suconcerns observed dand for the assessment observed and suconcerns observed dand for the assessment observed dand for the suconcerns observed dand for the suconc	M, the surveyor placed a consultant physician. T, and a message was left to reveyor. The did not return a call to the consultant physician. M, the surveyor informed the did not return a call to the consultant physician. M, the surveyor informed the did not return a call to the consultant physician and the consultant physician consultant phy	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _				C 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	1 03/	12/2024
				129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	The surveyor reviewed "Wound bed, f. descripsurrounding tissue, g applicable; h. dressin effectiveness; i. genem." The surveyor reviewed "Wounds: PRESSLOF DIFFERENT TYPE date of 2/23/16. Under the individual for present developing pressure ulcer is present to deeffectiveness of currer and healing process it read: "Resident we form, Resident Media Plan of Care: to be cominimum, and shall ira. location and stagpain, if present include wound bed, f. descripsurrounding tissue, g applicable; h. dressin effectiveness; i. genem." The surveyor reviewed "Weekly Skin Assess of 5/20/23. Under Polithis facility [to] do a wensure that resident is prevent development detection of any skin the resident's skin intread, "1. A physician'	determined to be on would have to follow up with ne what happened to the nd documentation. There ormation was provided by the ormation with provided by the ormation or the facility's policy titled, or all control or the ormation or the organization or the	F	686			
		nent will be conducted					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING			C / 12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	assigned on the resid by the nurse for any f medical record]. MD v abnormal findings." N.J.A.C. 25.2 (c); 27.	alled shower day by nurse ent. Documentation will be indings in [electronic will be notified if there are	F 68			2/20/24
F 689 SS=G	S483.25(d) (1) S483.25(d)(1) S483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensure \$483.25(d)(1) The results as free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2) Each resupervision and assist accidents.		F 68	39		3/28/24
	NJ00169688 NJ00169710 Based on interview, a determined that the fa Resident #10 who wa investigated the caus of NJExec Order 26.4b1. This deficient practice residents reviewed for Review of NJExec Order 26.4b1 Revi	e was identified for 1 of 3 r falls.		Specific Corrective Action: 1. Resident #10 - A NJ Exec Order 2 was completed to update information help identify the factors that placed resident to be a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The assessment was reviewed by the liteam and discussed the diagnosis was identified as a contributory factincreases the resident NJ Exec Order 26 but not limited to NJ Exec Order 26 All staff providing care for Resident #10 were in-service. 2. The IDCP team met to discuss Resident #10 care plan update for	on that ne DCP that tor that 3.451 as 26.451	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(C
		315378	B. WING			03/	12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
HOMEOTE	AD DELLABILITATION (O LIEALTH CARE CENTER		12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	R HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI	E	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ΤΕ	DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 14	F	689			
	that occurred on			The IDCP team updated intervention fo	r		
		ude NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			that are appropriate for the root cau of the		
		igations report supported that			Librari Francisco		
	or interventions put i	oriate Intervention evaluation in place after the resident's esident's NJ Exec Order 26.451			Identification:		
	relating to the re	oddent 3			All residents have the potential to be		
					affected by the deficient practice.		
	Resident #10's care	plan (CP) was not					
	appropriate or specit						
	individualized needs NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 _V			Systemic Changes:			
					DON/Designee will do a root cause		
	-	ed Resident #10's medical			analysis review on all incident and		
	records.				accident report after the completion of		
	0 0/4/04 1 40 50 4				incident/accident investigation to ensur	е	
		AM, the surveyor observed			that care plan will have an appropriate		
	chair NJ Exec Ord	day room seated in a New Conde der 26.4b1			intervention monthly		
					DON/Designee will do an audit on all		
					incident/accident report to ensure that	l= :-	
	A ravious of the Admi	ission Record for Resident			causal factor was identified and care pl	an	
	l	e resident was admitted to			has appropriate intervention monthly		
		noses which included but			All licensed staff were in-service regard	lina	
		J Exec Order 26.4b1			the proper investigation of any	"ing	
	were not innited to	10 Exec Graci 20.151			incident/Accident Report to ensure that		
					the root cause of the fall incident has		
					been identified to ensure that appropria	ate	
	A review of Resident	t #10's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			intervention is in placed to prevent furth		
		a Set (MDS), an assessment			fall/incident monthly x3 months and		
		the management of care,			quarterly thereafter.		
		ected that Resident #10 had a					
	BIMS score of ou	t of 15, indicating a NJ Exec Order			Incident/Accident Report will be reviewed		
			by Interdisciplinary (IDCP) team dur				
					the clinical meeting daily to ensure all		
The following were the repo		he reported and documented			information and statements are availab	le l	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING				12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	A review of the form to Statement Form" door Nursing Assistant #4 cleaning the resident of the bed On 3/7/24 at 10:45 Al CNA #1 who was the #10. CNA #1 stated the tresident was NJ Exec Order any documented Resident #10's NJ Exec Order and the facility staff resident. CNA #1 coumedical alert indicating A review of the resident #10's NJ Exec Order 26. On 3/11/24 at 3:30 Pt discussed the above U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and L. The facility could not	O PM NUESC ORDER incident report Tresulting in to the new resolution on the Nuesco Order 26.45 and Nuesco Order 2	F	689	for any further investigation needed and that causal factor of the incident/Accide is identified to be able to provide appropriate intervention for the care plat to prevent further incident/Accident. The Interdisciplinary Team (IDCP) tean will weekly Fall meeting. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by DON/Designee all Incident/Accident Report to ensure to causal factor is identified and appropriating intervention for the care plan was in placed to prevent further Incident/Accident monthly x 3 months and quarterly thereafter. Report will be submitted to total administrator and will be discussed durithe quarterly meeting	on hat ate lent	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315378	B. WING_			C 3/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		5/12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	2. On 11/13/23 at revealed an Which Wester required hospitalize A review of the for Report" document #3 (LPN #3) state. #4 (feeder) room after all resident was taff (feeder) room after all resident in pull up resident was deficient in C 7 day shifts as foll. **In Executive of the state	accorder 26.4b1 resulting in titled, "Incident/Accident red by Licensed Practical Nurse d, "After resident eat lunch with and after nurse left the dining dents finished eating, dents finished eating, and was staff all resident from dining room, are 26.4b1 and was staff all resident from dining room, der 26.4b1 and was staff all resident from dining room, der 26.4b1 and was staff and was staff all resident from dining room, der 26.4b1 and was staff all resident from dining room, der 26.4b1 and was staffing for the week of Complaint residents on the facility NA staffing for residents on the day east 8 CNAs. NAs for 66 residents on the day east 8 CNAs. As for 66 residents on the day east 8 CNAs. At revealed that on staff that on the day east 8 CNAs in the day shift. The of CNAs in the day shift.	F	689		

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315378 R WING 03/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 17 F 689 A review of the resident's CP activity report titled; revealed that there were no interventions found indicating that the resident required the use of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. On 3/11/24 at 3:30 PM, the surveyor discussed the above concerns to the facility's U.S. FOIA (b) (and Licensed Practical Nurse #2. agreed that the investigation was not conducted and assessed thoroughly for the incident on NJ Exec Order 25.4. The U.S. FOIA (D) stated that the staffing was short on the day of the second incident which was . No further information was provided. NJAC 8:39-27.1(a); 31.4(a); 33.1(d) F 695 Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Suctioning F 695 3/28/24 SS=D CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning. The facility must ensure that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning, is provided such care, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, the residents' goals and preferences,

received Name of the physician.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

and 483.65 of this subpart.

by:

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

Based on observation, interview, and record

equipment in accordance with facility and

review, it was determined that the facility failed to: a) ensure appropriate NJ Exec Order 26.4b1

control policies, b) ensure a resident

Event ID: RLAL11

Facility ID: NJ61905

Specific Corrective Action

ensure appropriate storage of

RN #1 and LPN #3 were re-educated to

equipment in accordance with the facility

and infection control policies; ensuring

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _				C 12/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024	
•					29 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 695	Continued From page	e 18	F 6	895				
		e was identified in 3 of 3 11, #12 and #58), reviewed			that a resident received oxygen as ordered by the physicianby DON/Designee			
	The deficient practice following:	was evidenced by the			Resident#11 and Resident #12 - NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 set up were			
	Resident #11's room, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 conne NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ NJ Exec O. The resident wa	AM, during the initial tour in the surveyor observed an otted to the resident's Exec Order 26.4b1 dated as observed with eyes			changed and dated by charged nurse of the unit. A new zip lock was provided was date for the NJ Exec Order 26.451 and SJ Exec Order storage when not in used			
	closed with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in place. A review of the Admission Record (AR) for Resident #11 reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but not limited to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1				All Licensed staff were re-educated by DON/Designee on Oxygen Administrat Policy to ensure that oxygen tubing is stored properly when not in use by placit in zip lock bag with a date; that oxyget tubing and humidifier are dated and change weekly by 11-7 shift; and to che the oxygen delivery rate is the same the	ion cing en eck		
	Data Set (MDS), an a facilitate the manager reflected that the Brie	ent #11's Quarterly Minimum assessment tool used to ment of care dated with the control of the care dated with the control of the care dated with			physician's order. Identification			
	A review of the (PO) revealed that the	ere was a PO dated			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.			
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1				Systemic Changes			
					1. 11-7 shift Unit nurse will do an audit weekly to identify residents on oxygen therapy. The report will be submitted to the DON/Designee which includes)		
	tne room and during t	ne interview, RN #1 verified			information when oxygen equipment w	as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING_			C 3/12/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0070	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3/12/2024	
				129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	that the date on the further stated that the scheduled to be chan (11pm-7am). The surveyor reviewed Procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled, Oxy "#4. Nasal Cannula/fa humidifier outlet and selections of the surveyor reviewed procedure titled procedu	were NJ Exectorde . RN#1	F 6	change such as tubing and hur the date; and the oxygen flow is matches with the physician's or lock bag is provided with date oxygen equipment when not in 3months and quarterly 2. All Licensed nurse on all shis submit a report every shift to the DON/Designee identifying resignecives oxygen therapy; tubin humidifier were dated; and that oxygen flow rate matches with physician's order monthly x 3 matches quarterly thereafter	rate rder; zip to store the use x fts will ne dents that ng and t the the		
	Resident #12, resting Resident #12 opened Resident #12 opened and to the surve receiving NJ Exec (attached to a NJ Ex The surveyor attached to the NJ Exec Order 26,451 and there wa NJ Exec Order 26,451 The N was not visible to the the equipment at the	Which was ec Order 26.4b1 or observed a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 which was ec Order 26.4b1 or observed a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 that was dated s no visible date on the J Exec Order 26.4b1 setting surveyor due to position of bedside. M, the surveyor interviewed		1. A QAPI will be done by DON to ensure appropriate storage equipment in accordance with infection control policies; ensuresident received oxygen as or the physician monthly x 3 mon quarterly thereafter. The report submitted to the Administrator discussed during the quarterly	of oxygen facility and re a rdered by ths and t will be and will be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		315378	B. WING			03/	12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 M	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORRIS TURNPIKE TON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	LPN #2 stated the receive NJ Exec C LPN # equipment such as were changed week surveyor to the resident's LPN # should have been of to why the bottle was to why the bottle was LPN #2 immed and stated the receiving and stated the receiving was setting should only be #2 further stated "I c this morning least two times per of the Resident #12's election of the Resident #12's election of the Resident #12's election of the Resident #12 was a included, but were not indicated that the factorized was seessment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seessment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seessment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seessment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated that the factorized was a seesoment tool to findicated was a seesoment tool to f	and equipment. Besident was ordered to Order 26.4b1 2 further explained NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 Ity. LPN #2 accompanied the dent's bedside to check the quipment and setting on the 2 stated the NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 Inanged and could not speak is not changed. Order 26.4b1 Was set a NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 Inanged and could not speak is not changed. Order 26.4b1 Was set a NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 Inanged and could not speak is not changed. Order 26.4b1 Was set a NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 Inanged and stated the Setting to be resident should be per physician's order. LPN #2 and stated the NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 If and it should be checked at day. My the surveyor reviewed that draw of important the resident's revealed that dimitted with diagnoses that not limited to, NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 In and I should be Checked at day. My the surveyor reviewed that dimitted with diagnoses that not limited to, NEECCOTOM 26.4b1 In and I should be checked at day.	F	695			
	Resident #12's elect The Resident AR (a information about th Resident #12 was a included, but were not assessment tool to findicated that the far NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 usin Status (BIMS). The	summary of important e resident) revealed that dmitted with diagnoses that tot limited to, NEECC OTGGE 22					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	A review of the MUESCO Order 26.401 Scam-3:00 pm; 3:00 pm am" A review of the treatment record (e a physician's order of the Schedule: Every and Signed as completed the entry on Signed as completed the entry on The entries of the nurses on the eleft blank and not signed administration policy. A review of the schedule: Every shift Schedule: Every shift Schedule: Every shift Schedule: Every for a physician "Check Label and Description of the entry for a physician "Check Label and Description of the schedule: Every shift Schedule: Every shif	Section of the MDS ident received of the MDS ident of the MDS identifies	F	695			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _				C 12/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	1 00/	12/2021	
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	weekly and PRN 11-3 3. On 3/11/24 at 1:20 observed by the survive seated in a wheelchar hallway. On 3/11/24 at 1:24 PResident #58's room with LPN#3. The survive stored in drawer, not in bag, all bell. LPN#3 stated the stored in a bag to in a drawer with the control of the resident Resident #58 was admedical diagnoses the limited to NJ Exect A review of the Quart tool used to facilitate dated Section 1 documents of the Quart tool used to facilitate dated Section 1 d	PM, Resident #58 was eyor, outside of the room, air and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in the M, the surveyor inspected Inspected resident's room veyor along with LPN#3 Exec Order 26.4b1 dated Resident #58's nightstand long with the resident's call mat the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 should prevent NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 not call bell. Int's (AR) reflected that mitted to the facility with not included but were not	F	595				
	Review of the entry that was signed (11PM-7AM) on order (PO) which beginning (If in use), and	eMAR indicated an and completed by the nurse reflecting a Physician's gan on Section 1. The PO prder 26.4b1, Section 1. The PO prder 26.4b1, Section 1. The PO prder 26.4b1 and section 1. The						

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 315378 03/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 695 Continued From page 23 F 695 Review of Resident #58's Care Plan which began , under that documents, "All and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 shifts will check date/time every shift: place in plastic bag when not in use." Review of the facility Oxygen Administration: Nasal Cannula or Mask policy updated on 5/16/23 which specifies, "Points to Remember: 3. Between use, keep cannula or mask in a clean plastic bag at the machine or draped over regulator on tank." On 3/11/24 at 3:17 PM, the surveyor informed the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and LPN #2 of the above concerns. The us FOA stated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was the responsibility of the 11-7 shift and staff would be provided re-education. There was no additional information provided by the facility. NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) NJAC 8:39-19.4(a)(k) Physician Visits - Review Care/Notes/Order 3/28/24 F 711 F 711 SS=F CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)-(3) §483.30(b) Physician Visits The physician must-§483.30(b)(1) Review the resident's total program of care, including medications and treatments, at each visit required by paragraph (c) of this section: §483.30(b)(2) Write, sign, and date progress notes at each visit: and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING			C 12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	1 03/	12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	§483.30(b)(3) Sign an exception of influenza vaccines, which may physician-approved for assessment for contraction review, it was determed assure that the physic supervising the care monthly progress not continued over sever residents reviewed, F #117, #10, #20, #38, #12 and #16 reviewed notes and current physical following: 1. On 3/07/24 at 10:4 Resident #18's hybric Review of Resident #18's hybric Review facility with medical divere not limited NJ F	and date all orders with the a and pneumococcal be administered per acility policy after an aindications. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to cian responsible for of residents completed es . This deficient practice all months for 15 of 16 Resident #18, #19, #58, #56, #61, #64, #42, #50, #1, d for physician progress ysician orders. The was evidenced by the service of the surveyor reviewed of medical records. The surveyor reviewed of medical records and the surveyor reviewed of medical records. The surveyor reviewed of medical records and the surveyor reviewed of medical records. The surveyor reviewed of medical records and the surveyor reviewed of medical records. The surveyor reviewed of medical records to the surveyor reviewed but a surveyor reviewed and medical records. The surveyor reviewed of medical records and the surveyor reviewed but a surveyor reviewed and medical records. The surveyor reviewed and the surveyor reviewed but a surveyor	F 7*	Systemic Corrective Action: 1. Physician #1 and Physician #2 v in-service about facility's Medical S Documentation Policy. 2. Physicians #1 and Physician's # in-service that progress notes mus completed during their visit and if u to complete on the same day, a pronotes whether electronic or paper is completed after 4 weeks. 3. All licensed staff where in-service ensure that physician will documer during their visit, total program care includes medications, treatments, a updates as necessary in the Electr Health Record(EHR) or paper prognotes with doctor's signature. 4. All license staff were re-educate document in the EHR progress not acknowledging the attending physivisit.	Service 22 were at be unable ogress must be be to nt e that and conic gress ed to tes	
	documenting a letter	(Z, C, A) to keep the place. was evidenced in the		Identification: All residents have the potential to be	be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			1	C 12/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2027	
				12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION	I & HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711		age 25 0:50 AM, the surveyor reviewed orid medical records.	F7	711	affected by this deficient practice.			
	Resident #19 was medical diagnoses	at #19's AR reflected that admitted to the facility with that included but were not c Order 26.4b1			Systemic Changes: Unit Licensed nurse will do a monthly			
	#1, from "DRAFT" by Physi	cian #1 documenting a letter ne place. No other information			audit on EHR physician's progress notes/paper physician's progress notes ensure that physician's have signed the monthly orders and progress notes we done x 12 months	eir		
					Monitoring:			
	reviewed Resident records. Review of Resider Resident #58 was medical diagnoses	2:28 PM, the surveyor #58's hybrid closed medical at #58's AR reflected that admitted to the facility with that included but were not c Order 26.4b1			A QAPI will be done by DON/Designee ensure that all attending physicians/Alternate see residents at le one every thirty days to review total program of care which includes medication, treatments and necessary updates during visit and monthly physician's order were signed monthly x12 months. The quarterly report report will be submitted to administrator and we be discussed during the quarterly meeting.	east , t		
	any Physician doc not find the missing Physician #2.	tical PN revealed that on there was no evidence of the umentation. The facility could g Medical PN documented by						
	4. On 3/07/24 at 1 [.]	1:16 AM, the surveyor reviewed						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING		C 03/12/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	03/12/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 711	Continued From page Resident #117's hyb	ge 26 orid medical records.	F 711				
	Resident #117 was medical diagnoses in limited to NJ Execution Execution III was medical to NJ Execution III was a letter No other information Medical PN. 5. On 3/06/24 at 1:1 Resident #10's hybrid Review of Resident Resident #10 was a limited in the limited i	cal PN revealed that the Medical Progress Notes DRAFT" by Physician #1 r (Z, C, A) to keep the place. n was evidenced in the 1 PM, the surveyor reviewed rid medical records. #10's AR reflected that dmitted to the facility with that included but were not					
	facility could not find documented by Phy 6. On 3/11/24 at 1: Resident #20's hybrid Review of Resident Resident #20 was a	10 PM, the surveyor reviewed rid medical records. #20's AR reflected that dmitted to the facility with that included but were not					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/) 12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	Ē	1 001	12/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COME (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	in "DRAFT" by Physic (Z, C, A) to keep the was evidenced in the vas evidenced vas was admedical diagnoses the limited to various through facility could not find documented by Phys vas vas vas evidenced vas	al PN revealed that the conthly Medical PN were held cian #1 documenting a letter place. No other information Medical PN. AM, the surveyor reviewed dimedical records. Bas's AR reflected that mitted to the facility with eat included but were not Order 26.4b1 Al PN revealed that from were missing. The the missing Medical PN ician #2. Da AM, the surveyor be lying in bed in their room. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, and and the hybrid medical records herevealed the following: Cheet documented that agnoses that included but exec Order 26.4b1 # 56's hybrid medical	F	711				
	monthly Medical Prog	t from the to gress Notes (PN) were held nic medical record (EMR),						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	P CODE	03/12/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT			
F 711	"draft" by Physician at A) to keep the place evidenced in the Meron Service of the place of the	had no information the entry and remained in #1 documenting a letter (Z, C, . No other information was dical PN. FPM, the surveyor observed to bed in their room. The JEXEC Order 26.4b1, and ed the hybrid medical records the revealed the following: Sheet documented that agnoses that included but EXEC Order 26.4b1 ## 61's hybrid medical at from to be a compared to be a compar	F	711				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		33/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	revealed that from Medical Progress N in the electronic me PPNs that had no in the entry and rema documenting a letter No other information Medical PN. A review of the facing Service Documental date of 5/23/2023 to resident must be seephysician or alternation (30) days. The resident must be seephysician or alternation (30) days. The resident must be seephysician or alternation (30) days. The resident must be seephysician mediation revised as necessary and signed by the Arof each visit and her of each	ant #64's hybrid medical records monthly lotes (PN) were held in draft edical record (EMR), included information documented within ined in "draft" by Physician #1 er (Z, C, A) to keep the place. In was evidenced in the lity's policy titled, "Medical edition Policy" with a reviewed ender Procedure read: "2. Each een by their attending the at least once every thirty dent's total program of care, and treatments is viewed and ry. A progress note is written except the signs all orders"	F 7	11			
	Resident #42 had o	liagnoses that included but					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			C 3/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		5/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	written by Physicia were held in "DRA documenting a let There was no other Medical PN. 12. On 3/7/24 at 1 Resident #50's hy The Resident Fac Resident #50 had were not limited to written by Physicia #1 docukeep the place. The evidenced in the Medical time. Physician #1 were in draft were the entry was a placomplete the note Physician #1 acknow be completed at the and available for the medical were in draft were the completed at the and available for the medical process.	edical Progress Notes (PN) an #1, from Subsection to Subsection AFT" by Physician #1 ter (Z, C, A) to keep the place. er information evidenced in the 1:07 AM, the surveyor reviewed brid medical records. e Sheet documented that diagnoses that included but by, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 edical Progress Notes (PN) an #1, from Subsection of the street held in "DRAFT" by unenting a letter (Z, C, A) to here was no other information	F 7				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Resident #1 had diag were not limited, NJ The surveyor with LF paper and electronic no PN found for face-to-face visit and 14. On 3/11/24 at 1:1 Resident #12's hybrid The Resident #12 had diag were not limited to, N The surveyor review electronic medical refound for NJ Exec Order 20 visit and examination 15. On 3/11/24 at 1:1 Resident #16's hybrid The Resident #16's hybrid The Resident #16 had dia NJ Exec Order 2	cheet documented that gnoses that included but Exec Order 26.4b1 2N #4 reviewed the resident's medical records. There was examination of Resident #1. 30 PM, the surveyor reviewed dimedical records. 3cheet documented that agnoses that included, but J Exec Order 26.4b1 and the resident's paper and cords. There were no PN to indicate a face-to-face of Resident #12. 30 PM, the surveyor reviewed dimedical records. 3cheet documented that agnoses that included dimedical records. 3cheet documented that agnoses that included dimedical records. 3cheet documented that agnoses that included 6.4b1	F 7	711			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		C 03/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	03/12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 711	Service Documetation date of 5/23/2023 underesident must be see physician or alternate (30) days. The reside including mediation a revised as necessary and signed by the Att of each visit and he/s On 3/11/24 at 3:17 Pleach the U.S. FOIA (b) U.S. FOIA (c) Who were informed or physician progress not speak to why the physician progress of speak to why the physician progress of speak to why the physician progress of sale of the facility. NJAC 8:39-23.2(b)(d) Pharmacy S The facility must providings and biologicals them under an agree §483.45 (a) The facil personnel to administ permits, but only und a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accurrent to the service of the physician progress of the physicia	y's policy titled, "Medical in Policy" with a reviewed der Procedure read: "2. Each in by their attending at least once every thirty ent's total program of care, and treatments is viewed and in A progress note is written ending Physician at the time the signs all orders" My the survey team met with (6) (b) (6) (b) (6) (c) (d) (d) (e) (d) (e) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f	F 71		3/28/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	STATE, ZIP CODE	03/12/202 4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORR		R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 755	biologicals) to meet the \$483.45(b) Service Comust employ or obtain pharmacist who- \$483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility. \$483.45(b)(2) Establiate receipt and disposition sufficient detail to enarceonciliation; and \$483.45(b)(3) Determorder and that an account is maintained and performer and that an account is maintained and performer and the transport of the inspected during the process. This deficient practice was inspected during the process. This deficient practice following: On 3/4/24 at 1:00 PM inspected the 2nd flothe inspection the Statharcotic Inventory between the medication cart were supported to the medication cart were supported to the inspection the Statharcotic Inventory between the supported the medication cart were supported to medication cart were supported to medication cart were supported to mean the supported to mean th	consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed ses consultation on all ion of pharmacy services in shes a system of records of in of all controlled drugs in able an accurate shines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. In interview, and record ined that the facility failed to medication shift to shift sign accurately signed. This is identified for 1 of 3 units facility unit inspection shift was evidence by the little state Surveyor or medication Cart A. During ate Surveyor reviewed the look. All Narcotics stored in the or shift sign in sheet was	F 7	Specific Corrective License staff iden signature on the sign out was re-expected and sign out sheet and sign out sheet All Licensed staff Narcotic Accountability Ponarcotic medication and sign out sheet All Licensed staff Narcotic Accountability Ponarcotic P	atified with missing shift on shift sign in an ducated on Narcotic licy to ensure that on shift to shift sign in et was accurately sign were re-educated on ability Policy		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		1	C 12/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12/2024
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
				IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 34	F 755			
		c Count Shift to Shift sign in ck nurse's signatures on e 11:00 PM, 3/3/24		Systemic Changes:		
	Incoming Nurse 3:00 Nurse 11:00 PM.	PM and 3/4/24 Outgoing		DON/Designee will do a weekly audit to ensure that shift sign in and sign out sh was accurately signed x3months and		
		, the State Surveyor tered Nurse (RN#1) who should be signed by every		monthly thereafter.		
		g nurse on each shift.		Monitoring:		
	review date of 5/16/2: policy of the facility to counted daily by two Under the Procedure given must be docum accountability sheet. narcotics must be could outgoing and incoming	with a documented facility 3 which states, "It is the ensure that all narcotics are nurses and enter in the log." 1. Section, "All Narcotics		A QAPI will be done by DON/Designee shift to shift sign in and sign out sheet accurately signed weekly x3months an monthly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and will discussed during the quarterly meeting	was d be	
	the discrepancy relate	M, the surveyor discussed ed to the shift sign in and out e U.S. FOIA (b) (6) U.S. FOIA (b) (6). No as provided.				
F 759 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.4(g) Free of Medication Er CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)	ror Rts 5 Prcnt or More	F 759			3/28/24
	§483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu					
	§483.45(f)(1) Medicat percent or greater;	ion error rates are not 5				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	P CODE	03/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT		
F 759	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determinated an amedication surveyor observed 2 of medication to 3 received which resulted 11.54 %. The deficient practice following: On 3/8/24 at 8:06 AN observed the start of Licensed Practical N floor. 1. On 3/8/24 at 8:14 NJ Exec Order 26 surveyor noted that the reviewed by LPN#1 of the electronic record (eMAR). After Resident #19 m completed the surveyor noted that the surveyor noted that the surveyor noted that the surveyor of the surveyor noted that the surveyor	on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to a nerror rate below 5%. The nurses administer 26 doses sidents and there were 3 in a medication error rate of the was evidenced by the was	F 7	Specific Corrective Action 1. LPN #1 was re-educated Pass Policy and Medicated competency observation done by DON/Designee/consultant. 2. LPN #1 was in-serviced medication Administration call the pharmacy for infect the drug if the label is differed medication order. Label the medication order. 3. LPN #1 was in-serviced cautionary warning durint Administration medication adverse reaction if caution to be followed. All licensed staff will be interested by the deficient systemic Changes: All residents have the post affected by the deficient systemic Changes: All licensed nurse will be Medication Administration ensure that medication is	ated on Medication pass in Validation was in Validation was in Validation was in Validation was in The staff must formation about a different from the is different from the is different from the is different from and the onary warning warning warning.	on st	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315378	B. WING			(-
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	319376	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	12/2024
		HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	surveyor noted that the reviewed by LPN#1 december of the survey LPN#1 stated that should be surveyor that breakfar AM. Review of the surveyor that breakfar AM. Review of the revealed an order for 1 tablet once da with food to avoid any 1.3. On 3/8/24 at 1:00 PM the U.S. FOIA (b) that Surveyor noted the surveyor noted the surveyor that breakfar AM. On 3/8/24 at 1:00 PM the U.S. FOIA (b) that Surveyor noted the surveyor noted	AM, LPN#1 administered 3.4b1 to Resident #19. The ne computer screen documente N=Exec Order 26.4b1 at the time of medication redication administration was for interviewed LPN#1. re only offers food when the LPN#1 informed the st is served at about 9:00 redication administration was for interviewed LPN#1. re only offers food when the LPN#1 informed the st is served at about 9:00 redication administration was for interviewed LPN#1. re only offers food when the LPN#1 informed the st is served at about 9:00 redication administration was for interviewed LPN#1. redication administration was for interviewed LPN#1 redication redication	F	759	correctly, which includes the right drug, right time, right route, right dose, and ripatient monthly x 3 months and quarter thereafter. One license nurse will be observed for Medication Pass competency validation every shift by DON/Designee/Pharmac Consultant for Medication Administration technique weekly x3 months and quarter thereafter. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by DON/Designee Medication Pass Observation to all licensed staff Monthly x3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and will discussed during the quarterly meeting	ght ly n y on erly on	

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 315378 03/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE **HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 759 Continued From page 37 F 759 After Resident #18 medication administration was completed the surveyor interviewed LPN#1. LPN#1 stated that she only offers food when the resident requests it. LPN#1 informed the surveyor that breakfast is served at about 9:00 AM. Review of the NJ Exec Order 28.4b1 Physician's Order (PO) NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 revealed an order for once daily days that began on On 3/8/24 at 1:00 PM, the surveyor interviewed who explained that NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 be administered with food or milk due to the Exec Order 26.4b1. The that the manufacturer recommends taking NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with food or mild to minimizeNJ Exec Order 26.4b1 On 3/8/24 at 12:00 PM, the errors noted during medication passage were discussed with the and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) could not explain why these errors resulted and did not provide any further information. NJAC 8:39-29.2 (d) F 761 Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals F 761 3/28/24 SS=D CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		315378	B. WING _			03/ [,]	12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HOMEOTE	AD DELLA DIL ITATIONI O	LIEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	e 38	F 7	61			
	Federal laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have ac §483.45(h)(2) The fact locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determ properly store and represent the initial facility unit. The deficient practice following: On 3/4/24 at 1:00 PN accompanied by the floor locked medication room the thermometer lock was found to be 32 coinspection. The State Surveyor in the state of the state surveyor in the state surveyor	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can IT is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to frigerate medication at the e. This deficient practice was acility units inspected during inspection. The Was evidenced by the II. The State Surveyor RN#1 inspected the 2nd on refrigerator located in the om. atted inside the refrigerator legrees Fahrenheit (F) upon inspected the medication that		Specific Corrective Action 1. The 2nd Floor locked medical refrigerator that was registering degrees had the thermostat was and set at 36degrees. 2. The Daily Freezer/Refrigerate Temperature Log Form with the instructions "refrigerator should between 36degrees and 41deg been updated. The daily Freezer/Refrigerator Temperature Form instruction "Refrigerator should be tween 36degrees to 46degree is the facility Medication Storage All staff were in service of the Log. All staff were in-service to	g 32 as adjuste tor by tor libe grees" ha ure Log should be ges "whice ge Policy updated perature report to	e ch	
	was in the refrigerate 1. 17x10 milliliter (ml	or at the time:		Maintenance if the temperature or above the temperature range	e is belov		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			1	C 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	
				12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	e 39	F 7	761			
F 761	2. 1x3.7 (ml) Calcitor 3. 3x2.5 ml Latanopr 0.005% 4. 1x1ml Tuberculin R Diluted Aplisol 5. 1x30 ml opened Lo Concentrate 2mg/ml 6. 1x30 ml sealed Lo Concentrate 2mg/ml Upon inspection all the in good condition The State Surveyor in explained that the reginspected daily by the state Surveyor to the State S	nin Salmon Nasal Spray ost Ophthalmic Solution Purified Protein Derivative orazepam Intensil Oral razepam Intensil Oral he medications seemed to be nterviewed RN#1 who frigerator temperature is e 11PM-7AM shift nurse. hen reviewed the Daily Temperature Log which was eked on 3/4/24 at 12:00 AM berature of 40 degrees F. tructions on the log stated, if be between 36 degrees F ation Storage Police revised 2/23 documents, stored in a manner that by of the product, ensures ers, in accordance with state	F 7	761	3. RN was in-service on the medication storage policy on the medication requir refrigeration maintained between 36-46degreesF on (2-8degrees)Celsius All licensed staff were in-service on medication refrigeration temperature policy. Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes All licensed nurse were in-service to ensure that medication is stored and refrigerated at the required temperature monthly x 3 months and quarterly thereafter. The daily refrigerator temperature log who be checked daily to ensure within the specified range of 36-46degrees F by a charge nurse in each floor. Daily temperature log will be written daily on 24-hour report to be reviewed by the D during the clinical meeting daily x 3 months All licensed nurse were in-service on the storage nurse in service on the sto	e will unit the ON	
	degrees Celsius (36-				refrigerator log temperature documentation within the specified rang of 36-46degrees F monthly x 3 months	ge	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S	
		315378	B. WING		03/1) 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024
HOMESTE	AN REHARII ITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
TIOMEOTE	AD REHADIEHATION &	TIEAETH OAKE OENTEK		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	temperature with the and the	o the 2nd floor refrigerator U.S. FOIA (b) (6) U.S. FOIA (b) (6). No	F 76	and quarterly.		
	further information was	as provided.		Monitoring A QAPI will be done by the DON/Des on proper storage and refrigeration or medication at the required temperature monthly x 3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted the administrator and will be discussed during the quarterly meeting.	n re ed to	
F 805 SS=D	§483.60(d)(3) Food p to meet individual nee This REQUIREMENT	drink es and the facility provides- repared in a form designed	F 80	1 -		3/28/24
	facility documentation facility failed to prepare consistency for 2 of 4 #36) reviewed on a This deficient practice following: On 3/5/24 at 11:30 Allunch tray line. The requested a machanical soft diet foods that are physicato eat without the needs	e was evidenced by the M, the surveyor observed the		Resident #5 and Resident #36 with NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 will have their tra with meal already in a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 directly from the kitchen. All dietary staff were in service that al modified diet will be prepared in an appropriate consistency directly from kitchen before delivering it to the units be served to the residents. Diet manuwas updated.	6.4b1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 805	The Surveyor inter to the fish sticks at a mechanical soft "they do serve mer fish stick and regulately are considered tender." The soft diet consistent size pieces) or mir verified, "meminced consistent verified, "meminced consistent size pieces) or mir verified, "meminced consistent verified, "meminced consistent size pieces) or mir verified, "meminced consistent verified, "meminced consistent verified, at 12:07 CNA #3 in the bedside, on the resident is on NJE surveyor observed fish stick and takin vegetables on the On 3/5/24 at 12:07 CNA #3 who verified NJExec Order 26.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the The surveyor review NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish stick bread CNA #3 cutting the NJExec Order 20.4b fish sticks are soft, the fish sticks are	carrots, broccoli, and ashed potatoes. Viewed the shown in reference and vegetables served whole for diet. The shown explained, chanical soft residents whole for diet. The shown identified that the shown identified that the shown identified that the shown or e to mash the food with a fork fourveyor asked if mechanical by is considered chopped (bite fixed (ground consistency)? The chanical soft is considered by." 05 PM, the surveyor observed in room with CNA #3 at floor. CNA #3 stated the fixed or compact of the compact of t	F8	All residents have the pote affected by the deficient possible. Systemic Changes: A weekly audit will be done CDM to ensure that texture foods are prepared and do unit at the correct texture quarterly thereafter. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done Dietit modified diets to ensure the are served to the resident diet have proper consister months and quarterly ther report will be submitted to administrator and will be of the quarterly meeting.	e by RDN or re modified elivered to the x 3 months and ian on all ne meals that s on modified ncy monthly x3 eafter. The the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	I	03/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 805	that is NJ Exec Order 26 describes NJ Exec Order 26 states that the food of the surveyor reviewer Face Sheet indicated which included but no A review of the quarter which indicated NJ Exec Order 26 that is not become a surveyor reviewer Face Sheet indicated which included but no surveyor reviewer Face Sheet indicated which included but	that a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 can be 3.4b1 . It also an be NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 can be NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 coad fork/spoon." ad Resident #5 Admission the resident had diagnosis be limited to: NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 can Orders (PO) NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . cian Orders (PO) NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 , NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ,	F	305			
	reflected a focused a reviewed NJ Exec Order 26 Interventions included	d but were not limited to: xec Order 26.4b1					
	notes with a complete Precautions NJ Exec Contraindications: No	Order 26.4b1 o contraindications present. treatment fol ^{N Excolorate 26.4b1} for					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE S	
		045070	D MINO			_ c	
		315378	B. WING			03/1	12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 805	noted with No overt sign NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Response to treatme interventions actively interventions, compliand compliant with transport of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Resident #36 seated Resident #36 seated Resident #36 was obtray from CNA #1. Reticket read, 'NJ Exec Order 26.4b2 at 11:55 Al CNA #1 in reference CNA #1 indicated that since the cut with a knife, it considered to be The surveyor reviewer Face Sheet (Face Sheat (Fac	th treatment Secondar 26.4b1 th treatment Secondar 26.4b1 s and symptoms of Int: Response to session participates with skilled ant with skilled interventions ained techniques. Order 26.4b1 AM, the surveyor inspected ag room and observed in a wheelchair at a table. served receiving their lunch esident #36's lunch tray Order 26.4b1 " and was fish sticks, intact mixed hed potatoes. The surveyor the fish sticks and mixed k and knife. M, the surveyor interviewed to Resident #36's Lexplained that the resident er 26.4b1 which is Corder 26.4b1 corder 26.4	F	805			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		00/12/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 805	Interview of Mental S indicating the resider A review of the Physical reflected a physician' A review of the resider reflected a focused a resident may be at related to related they are a new facility and has only to dining as the U.S. Fold (b) dining tray prior to resident. The revealed that needs to be cut with a revealed that needs to be cut with a sit was their on 3/6/24 at 11:05 A	tatus (BIMS) score of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. cian Orders (PO) Control of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. cent's individualized care plan rea dated Control of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in Cons included but were not Order 26.4b1 and cons included but were not Order 26.4b1 and cons included but were not Order 26.4b1 available. Company in the Deen in the facility for a week. M, the surveyor interviewed (6) on the Cola (b) (6) was the surveyor had the considered Cola of the considered Cola considered Cola of the considered Cola considered Cola of the considered Cola	F	305			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			C 3/12/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•	03/12/202 4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-RE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 805	need to be cut with that any foods that need to be cut in limit in the kitchen. On 3/6/24 at 1:30 surveyor with diet Soft Diet, no revies stated that the infediet manual. The stated, "the mech minimize the amoingest food and in The diet is used for swallowing problemouth, lack of teedysphagia. Grind food processor cafoods. Menu plar regular diet with the ground to the consoft and diced fruinformation also in all food groups brow recommended and vegetables food groups the fish food group	pods need to be NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and should not	F8	305			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315378	B. WING		C 03/12/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	03/12/2024
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
prepared in the kitch to ensure all foods a size. No further info N.J.A.C. 8:39 - 17.4	, the food should have been en and not cut at table side are prepared to the correct rmation was provided.	F 80		3/28/24
SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Proce approved or conside state or local author (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or rec (ii) This provision do facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision do from consuming foo §483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accord standards for food s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati facility policies, it was failed to maintain pro practices as well as potentially hazardou prevent food borne in	ety requirements. are food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, ities. food items obtained directly sources, subject to applicable State gulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable od-handling practices. Des not preclude residents do not procured by the facility. To prepare, distribute and lance with professional ervice safety. To is not met as evidenced To is not met as evidenced To is determined that the facility oper kitchen sanitation store, label, and discard s foods in a manner to	r 8'	Specific Corrective Action: All milk containers and condiment of without open or use by dates were removed and discarded. Dietary stain serviced on labeling and dating. The ovens were cleaned, and staff	cups aff was

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	O I OIT MEDIO/ITE G	MEDIO/ ND CEITTIOEC				<u> </u>	3. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				_			С
		315378	B. WING				/12/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD DEHARII ITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOWLOTE	TAD REHADILITATION 6	CHEALITI GARE GENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		•			DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	Continued From pag	e 47	F	812			
	evidenced by the foll	owing:			in serviced on the procedure for clean	-	
					the ovens. A weekly cleaning schedule	e is	
		M, the surveyor in the			posted in the kitchen.		
	presence of the U.S				The 14 enice containers were discorde	- d	
	observed the following	ng during the kitchen tour:			The 14 spice containers were discarde and replaced to include proper dating		
	1 During the kitcher	n inspection, the surveyor			the area above the spice containers w		
		de of the 3 door refrigerator,			cleaned.	40	
		z) condiment cups with					
		thout open or use by labels.			The windows and screens were cleaned	ed,	
	1	served a gallon of whole			and a cleaning schedule was made for		
	_	on of fat-free milk and a 1/2			maintenance to be cleaned monthly or	· as	
		ntainer, all opened without			needed.		
		s. The explained that			The Oliveratein an efficiency calculation	.:	
		ne expiration dates printed on			The 2L container of yellow colored liqu	ııa,	
		of parmesan cheese and the milk containers to evaluate			1 gallon of soy sauce, gravy aid and Worcestershire were discarded and		
		agreed that all			replaced with new items to include cor	rect	
		ed should have an open and			dating. Dietary staff was in serviced or		
		ocumented by the kitchen			labeling and dating.		
	staff.	Ç			G G		
					The dry storage area was corrected to	1	
		n inspection, the surveyor			include proper dating of canned goods		
	· ·	ne standing dual ovens,			and dry goods with proper dating. The		
		on debris on both ovens.			was cleaned and will be cleaned week	.ly	
		ovens are cleaned weekly			and/or as needed.		
		hy the debris was present at on or when the ovens were			DA #1 was in serviced Dietary departn	nont	
	cleaned last.	on or when the overis were			Dress code which included proper	lent	
	Glodilod labt.				coverage of hair with hairnet.		
	3. During the kitchen	inspection, the surveyor					
		ration area, 14 open spice			The mislabeled scrambled eggs were		
	1	en dates on bottles. The			discarded, and kitchen staff reminded	of	
		entiate if the written dates			the importance of writing the correct d	ate.	
		or use by dates. Above the					
		surveyor observed multiple			The walk-in refrigerator was cleaned		
		bing all with grey colored			(fans, light fixture, and ceiling) and the	!	
	dust like debris. The				walk-in freezer was cleared of ice to		
	⊢maintenance departr	nent is responsible for			ceiling.floor, and fans.		1

Facility ID: NJ61905

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN	<u> </u>		С	
		315378	B. WING _		١٠٥	3/12/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HOMESTI	AD DELIABII ITATION S	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOWEST	EAD REHABILITATION 6	HEALIH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	cleaning that area but the area was cleaned. 4. During the kitchen observed all window appeared to be soile. The window screens debris. The standard teach observed all standard teach observed on the she table, a 2 liter contain liquid without an ope an opened 1 gallon bottle of gravy aid, a sauce all dated. The whether the dates do by or delivered dates colored liquid was cofrom a larger containe either container (larg container). 6. During the kitchen observed in the dry scanned goods without The surveyor further tricolor and spiral particolored caked on de delivered items shou opened bags of past open and use by dat	inspection, the surveyor salong the wall that d with yellow color debris. Were observed with dust-like ated the maintenance esponsible for cleaning that etermine when the area was inspection, the surveyor of under the chef preparatory for use by label (no date), bottle of soy sauce, 1 gallon and 1 gallon Worcestershire could not explain ocumented were open, use so. The stated the yellow boking oil that was poured er; no labeling observed on er container and 2 liter inspection, the surveyor storage room, multiple at delivered/received dates. observed an open bag of sta, no open or discard dates	F 8		ted on kitchen beling, and us foods in e illness. I to be ce. I to be ce. itation audit o cover action, erator & and pan hing area. staff and and weekly Reports gnee for corrective		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING		C 03/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 HEALTH CARE CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 812	7. During the kitcher observed Dietary Aid hairnet on, but sides agreed that DA hair. 8. During the kitcher observed a small bowith a label dated: 2 refrigerator. The date should have resulted bottom shelf of the robserved one opened without an open/use. 9. During the kitcher inspected the walk-interested the walk-interest	the area was cleaned last. In inspection, the surveyor de #1 (DA#1) with a hat and it of his hair sticking out. The A#1 should fully cover his In inspection, the surveyor will of cooked scrambled eggs /3/24 inside a 3 door standing stated she thought the and 3/2/24, not 2/3/24. On the efrigerator, the surveyor ed container of liquid eggs by date. In inspection, the surveyor in refrigerator and observed s, and parts of the ceiling. In the walk-in freezer, the ce on ceiling, floor, and fans. That the maintenance ponsible for maintaining the etermine when the area was AM, the provided the le facility policies including, Dietary Department Dress Instructions: Refrigerators. Fiewed in December 2023. Ing policy states under pod received in the building, ed or frozen, must have a	F 812	Monitoring: A QAPI will be done FSD/Designee ensure proper kitchen sanitation prais maintain, storing, labeling, and discarding potentially hazardous foo dating food supplies upon delivery monthly x 3months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted the administrator and will be discussed during the quarterly meeting.	ctices ds, ed to

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		315378	B. WING		I	C 8/ 12/2024
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 50 "Opened bulk - mayo, syrup, mustard, ketchup follow manufacturers expiration date. Once opened, must be dated with "open date", and refrigerated." On 3/11/24 at 1:30 PM, the survey team met with the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) comments regarding the kitchen.				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		71272024
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	"Opened bulk - mayo follow manufacturers opened, must be date refrigerated." On 3/11/24 at 1:30 PI the U.S. FOIA (b) and U.S. FC concerns. The comments regarding NJAC 8:39-17.2(g)	y, syrup, mustard, ketchup expiration date. Once ed with "open date", and why, the survey team met with (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (1) to review and (1) to review the kitchen.	F 81			
F 880 SS=E	development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based un	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and bent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: am for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F 88	30		3/28/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315378	B. WING _			C 03/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including be (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploidisease or infected a contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will system to the possible transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hygien by staff involved in	in standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or stillance designed to identify able diseases or by can spread to other sy; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be used for a strength of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed lirect resident contact.	F &	380		
	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han	dle, store, process, and is to prevent the spread of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315378	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313370		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/12/2024	
				129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTIO	N
F 880	Continued From pag	e 52	F 88	0		
	IPCP and update the	uct an annual review of its vir program, as necessary. Fis not met as evidenced		Specific Corrective Action:		
	pertinent facility docu that the facility failed infection control prace possibility of spreadin medication administres that the sharps conta- with contaminated sharps	n, interview, and review of aments, it was determined to follow appropriate tices to decrease the ng infection during ation and failed to ensure hiner (SC) that were filled harps/needles were disposed hits reviewed for infection		1. LPN #1 AND LPN #2 were into on the Handwashing Policy and and 2 were observed by DON or Handwashing competency valid observation. 2. LPN #1 was in-service by DON/Designee in cleaning the property soap and water before filling up from the water dispenser.	LPN#1 n ation sitcher with	
	following: 1. On 3/7/23 at 10:06 Licensed Practical N treatment to f wash her hands at th after entering the res on the faucet, wet he sink, applied soap, la seconds outside the rinsing, dried her har	e was evidence by the 6 AM, the surveyor observed urse # 2(LPN#2) perform a Resident #1. LPN #2 went to the sink in the resident's room tident's room. LPN #2 turned ter hands with water from the thered her hands for 16 running water prior to the sink in the resident's room the sident's room. The sident's room the sident's room the thered her hands for 16 running water prior to the sident's room wall and used another paper aucet.		3. Excess full sharp containers of and 4th floor storage area were and boxed by Housekeeping Dirusing the hazard waste contained Housekeeping Director called the contracted hazard waste comparpicked up the medical waste inconsharp container. 4. All staff were in service by DON/Designee to call the mainted department to pick up all sharp of when full.	removed rector e ny to luding all	
	the resident's and went to wash he turned on the faucet, from the sink, applied for 10 seconds outside	M, LPN #2 after cleansing 25551, removed her gloves r hands at the sink. LPN #2 wet her hands with water d soap, lathered her hands de the running water prior to nds with a paper towel from		Identification: All residents have the potential taffected by the deficient practice Systemic Changes:		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	. ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315378	B. WING _		03	C / 12/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		712/2024
HOMEOTE	AD DELLA DIL ITATIONI	NULL THE OADE OF NEED		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	R HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	On 3/7/24 at 10:16 A gloves, sanitized her hand rub (ABHR) an to get another dress: LPN #2 retrieved the the cart, obtained the the resident's room. the door for privacy, treatment and NJE did not sanitize her rigloves. On 3/7/24 at 10:20 A to removed the hands at the sink faucet, wet her hands applied soap, lathers outside the running wher hands with a payon the wall and used off the faucet. On 3/7/24 at 10:25 A LPN #2 after the word about hand hygiene. LPN#2 of the hand her during the lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 did not realize hands upon re-enter treatment. LPN # 2 after the word lathering outside the LPN #2 after the word lathering	wall and used another paper faucet. AM, LPN #2 removed her hands with alcohol based dwent to the treatment carting for the lateral treatment of lateral treatment of lateral treatment of lateral treatment observation. AM, the surveyor interviewed lateral treatment observation. The surveyor informed lateral treatment observed lateral treatment. LPN #2 stated hand the least for 20 seconds stream of running water. It is seen that the lateral treatment observed lateral treatment observed lateral treatment. LPN #2 stated hand the least for 20 seconds stream of running water. It is she did not sanitize her lateral treatment observed lateral treatment	F	DON/Designee will do mo on Handwashing Policy in months and quarterly the One nurse on every shift for Handwashing competivalidation by DON/Design x3months and quarterly the Medication water pitcher dietary for sanitizing daily charge nurse on every flowerry shift were in-serviced. The medication water pitcher with soap and water before the water every shift by Leduty in each shift. All nurse were in-serviced. The Housekeeping Direct soiled utility room daily to sharp containers boxes a overflowing. The Houseke will inform the Maintenance call the hazard waste confit the sharp container box. Monitoring: DON/Designee will do mothe cleaning and sanitizing medication cart pitcher 3 quarterly thereafter. Reposition of the Administration o	reafter will be observed ency observation nee weekly nereafter. will be sent to by 11-7 shift for. All nurses in ed cher will be clean re replenishing icensed staff on ses in every shift for will check the ensure that re not eeping Director ce Department to appany for pick up tes are full.	
	should have been per room, and prior to pr	erformed when re-entering		quarterly thereafter. Repo	ort will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315378	B. WING _		0:	C 3/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The userous stated has performed at least 2 outside the stream. A review of the facil Washing" with a reveloped performing with a reveloped performing any production of infectious diseases the facility are requisefore and after resperforming any production of the facility are requisefore and after resperforming any production of the stream of water surfaces of the hand. On 3/11/24 at 3:17 U.S. FOIA and LPN #2 There was no addit the facility. 2. On 3/8/24 at 8:06 observed the start of Licensed Practical Infor. a. LPN#1 production appropriately but us the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around a new paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the paper towels and owiped around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previously dry her had splattered around the sink against the previo	a facility's hand hygiene policy. Ind hygiene should be 20 seconds, lathering hands of running water. Ity's policy titled "Hand vised date of 5/13/2023, under order to prevent transmission es, all personnel working in ired to wash their hands sident contact, before and after cedure" Ind hygiene techniques it read: warm (not hot) water, apply rub hands vigorously outside for 20 seconds, covering all ds and fingers" PM, the surveyor met with the	F8	DON/Designee will do month observation on hand hygiene observation and validation to monthly x3 months and quart thereafter. The report will be the Administrator and will be during the quarterly meeting. The Housekeeping Director we monthly QAPI on sharp contato ensure that the sharp contapicked up timely by the hazar company monthly x3 months quarterly thereafter. The reposubmitted to the Administrato discussed during the quarterly discussed during the quarterly the sharp contact to the possible to the Administratory of the possible to the Administratory of the possible to the poss	competency all staff erly submitted to discuss vill do a ainer storage ainers are ed waste and ort will be r and will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315378	B. WING _		0	C 3/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•	0/12/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	filled with water that the previous shift. from the pitcher and filled the pitcher widispenser and place without rewashing c. LPN#1 rethat was not dated explained that she open bottle of salin was opened or what handled this contains solution and proce administer medicates an itizing her handled the medication pass The explained cleaned daily prior LPN#1 should have after touching the opinior to beginning in was no further info 3. On 3/11/24 at 12 the soiled utility roon nursing unit with the On the 3rd floor So surveyor observed bio-hazard bag that overflowing. The Sfilled with contaming the containing that the soiled utility roon to be surveyor observed bio-hazard bag that overflowing. The Sfilled with contaming the containing that the soiled with contaming the soiled with soiled with contaming the soiled with contaming the soiled with soiled with contaming the soiled with	coceeded to pick up a pitcher at LPN#1 explained was from LPN#1 spilled out the water id without cleaning the pitcher the new water from the water ced it on the medication cart, ther hands. Imoved an open saline solution, found on top of a cart. LPN#1 would have to discard this are as she did not know when it at it was used for. LPN#1 minated bottle of saline edded to handle medication, the tion without washing or list. IPM, the State Surveyor exches in infection control during sage with the sage with the sage with the season to wash her hands contaminated saline solution medication passage. There remation provided. 2:41 PM, the surveyor toured on in the 3rd and 4th floor is facility's safe and 4th floor is facility safe and	F	380		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		315378	B. WING			C 12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	1 56/	TEILEGET
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	utility room, the surve stored in a bio-hazard and overflowing. The be filled with contami The surveyor intervie that it was the Mainteresponsibility to disposibility to disposible the surveyor intervie member who stated the was part of his resposible of his resposible to started was part of his resposible to started was part of his resposible of his resposible to started was part of his resposible of his resposible to the started was part of his resposible of his resposible to the started was maintenance departing member added that his staff to empty the SC room. A review of the facility titled, "Waste Manage contaminated sharps feasible in sharps consharps containers the Environmental Servicion of 1/11/24 at 3:30 Pl discussed the above	eyor observed several SC d bag that were unsealed SC bins were observed to nated needles. Wed the who stated enance Department's use the SC bins. Wed the maintenance staff that he was not aware that it insibility to dispose of filled working for the facility in the only employee of the ment. The maintenance staff was not informed by any bins inside the soiled utility. It is policy and procedure ement" under "III. Discard immediately or as soon as natainers." "6. Disposal of full the responsibility of the personnel."	F 88			
F 882 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.80(b)(1) §483.80(b) Infection The facility must desi	-(4) oreventionist gnate one or more	F 88	2		4/30/24
	individual(s) as the in	fection preventionist(s) (IP)				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			1	C 12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00.0		SI	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	12/2024
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER OR GOLL ELER				9 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			EWTON, NJ 07860		
				- 13			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	Continued From page	e 57	F8	382			
	(s) who are responsible. The IP must:	ole for the facility's IPCP.					
		orimary professional training echnology, microbiology, er related field;					
	§483.80(b)(2) Be qua experience or certific	alified by education, training, ation;					
	§483.80(b)(3) Work at least part-time at the facility; and						
	training in infection p	completed specialized revention and control. T is not met as evidenced					
	Based on facility star other pertinent facility determined that the fa- the designated U.S. completed specialize prevention and contro- certification and expe	d training in infection ol and was qualified by crience for 1 of 1 staff			Specific Corrective Action: Facility hired an LPN that who complet the Infection Preventionist Training Course by CDC and will be in charge a IPCP. The LPN has been an employee the facility since	ıs e of e	
	Medicare and Medica	accordance with Center for aid Services (CMS) and New es. This deficient practice			and certification Facility is looking to have a contract wi		
	Reference:	o tonowing.			qualified Infectious Disease Practitione Consultant to provide on-site management of the Infection Control		
		Department of Health lo 20-026-1 dated October le following:			Prevention and Infection Control Progr	am.	
	ii. Required Core Pra Prevention and Contr				Identification:		
	Facilities are required	d to have one or more			All residents have the potential to be		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/24/2024

FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315378 R WING 03/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER NEWTON, NJ 07860 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 882 Continued From page 58 F 882 individuals with training in infection prevention affected by this deficient practice. and control employed or contracted on a full-time basis or part-time basis to provide on-site management of the Infection Prevention and Systemic Changes: Control (IPC) program. The requirements of this Directive may be fulfilled by: HR will do an audit to ensure that the a. An individual certified by the Certification Board facility will have a qualified Infection of Infection Control and Epidemiology or meets Control Preventionist on staff monthly x 3 the requirements under N.J.A.C. 8:39-20.2; or months and quarterly thereafter b. A Physician who has completed an infectious disease fellowship; or Marketing Director will continue to reach c. A healthcare professional licensed and in good out to doctor's office specilaized in standing by the State of New Jersey, with five (5) Infectious Disease for a contract as or more years of Infection Control experience. consultant. iv. Facilities with 100 or more beds or on-site hemodialysis services must: Monitoring: 1. Hire a full-time employee in the infection prevention role, with no other responsibilities and Administrator will do a weekly review on must attest to the hiring no later than August 10, all qualified Infection Control Preventionist 2021. application and Infectious Disease Practices that will be interested to manage the Infection Prevention and During an interview, in the presence of the Control Program until the facility will be facility's U.S. FOIA (b) (6) able to hire the qualified candidates. 3/11/2024 at 10:31 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Licensed Practical Nurse #2 (LPN#2), who served the role as the facility's LPN #2 stated that her status to date was a per-diem employee. LPN #2 also stated that she was still in-training and have not yet completed the certification. LPN

#2 explained that her work hours every week can be 40 hours or less. LPN #2 added that at times she would work on the unit to administer medications in a clinical role and does wound

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING_			C 03/12/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	I	03/12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	rounds with the woun At 3/11/34 3:30 PM, ti		F 8	382		
	not complete any type or certification to date The survey team met LPN #2 at 3/11/2024 that LPN #2 did not methods.	e of infection control training				
	NJAC 8:39-20.2					

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		061905	B. WING		03/12/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
HOMEST	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	RIS TURNPIKE		
		NEWTON	, NJ 07860	T	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LEAST TERM CARE FACILI'S UBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OF THE COMP	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall content of the facili	omply with applicable	S 560		3/28/24
	by: REPEAT DEFICIENCE Based on interview, a facility documentation facility failed to maintadirect care staff-to-rest the State of New Jers was evidenced by the Reference: NJ State of 112. An Act concerning nursing homes and so Revised Statutes.	and review of pertinent a, it was determined the ain the required minimum sident ratios as mandated by sey. This deficient practice		Specific Corrective Action 1. The facility scheduled agency staff supplement staffing needs based on census to meet the required direct car staff to resident ratios: 7-3 shift 1:8, 3-shift 1:10, 11-7 shift 1:14 2. Admission Director will send a daily census notification to the staffing coordinator to ensure that facility has the required staffing for the current residents census	e .11

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/28/24

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X) A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				7 50.25			
		061905		B. WING		03/12	/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
				S TURNPIKE	,		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	NEWTON, I				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	· ·	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 1		S 560			
	Assembly of the State	e of New Jersey: C.30:	13_18				
		uirements for nursing h			3. Admission Director will consult DO	N.	
	effective 2/1/21.	a e e e			staffing coordinator for any	,	
	1. a. Notwithstand	ding any other staffing			prospective admission to ensure that	there	
	requirements as may	be established by law,			will be enough staff to cover the requ	ired	
	every nursing home a	as defined in section 2	of		staffing ratios for 3 shifts before admi	ission	
		0:13-2) or licensed pure	suant		will be approved.		
		2.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall					
	-	g minimum direct care s	staff		- T		
	-to-resident ratios: (1) one certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift; (2) one direct care staff member to every 10		~ 4		5. The facility is actively recruiting ce		
			IL		nursing assistant and Nursing assistate the C.N.A class by placing a online at		
			v 10		newspaper, schools, community work		
		ning shift, provided that			force agency and working directly wit		
		staff members shall be			recruitment agency to cover the staffi		
	certified nurse aides,	and each staff membe	r		requirements		
	shall be signed in to v	work as a certified nurs	е				
	aide and shall perforr	n certified nurse aide d	uties;		6. The facility has instituted a sign-on	1	
	and				bonus, employee referral program .		
		re staff member to ever					
		t shift, provided that ea			7. Facility is sponsoring to pay the tui	ition	
		ber shall sign in to work			for nursing assistant class.		
	aide duties	nd perform certified nui	se		8. The facility has instituted different		
		sion of resident census	bv		incentive bonus programs for current	staff	
		e nursing home shall be			to assist with the covering staffing		
	_	ease in direct care staf			requirements.		
		nine consecutive shifts					
		sion of the resident cer			9. Facility had increased the hiring ra		
	,	n of minimum direct ca			year 2024 to attract qualified candida	ites	
		e carried to the hundred	dth		1		
	place.				10. Facility acquired a contract with a		
		ion of the ratios listed in			staffing agency to supplement staffing	9	
		section results in other rect care staff, including			needs		
		rect care stair, including for a shift, the number	•				
		taff members shall be	OI .				
	•	igher whole number wh	nen				
		rried to the hundredth p			Identification		
	is fifty-one hundredth		•				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					RVEY FED		
						C	
	061905 B. WING			1	/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE. ZIP CODE		
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDENCE ON OUT FEEL			S TURNPIKE	WE, Zii GGBE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	NEWTON, N				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	<u> </u>	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2		S 560			
	midnight census for the begins.	ons shall be based on the ne day in which the shift ction shall be construed			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.		
	<u> </u>	taffing requirements for	10		Systemic Changes		
		alth for staff other than di	rect		1. Provide a comprehensive orientation	on	
		ertified nurse aides, or to			program and structured preceptorship	D.	
		nursing home to increas	se		DON/Designee will monitor daily the progress of the newly hires and obtain	n	
	staffing levels, at any time, beyond the established minimum A review of "New Jersey Department of Health				feedback daily from the new employe		
					least and the second se		
			h		2. Human Resources Coordinator will		
	Long Term Care Asse				monthly monitoring and tracking for the		
	_	ng Report" for the 1-wee 5/24 and ending 3/2/24	•K		retention of newly hired CNA/NA mor	itniy	
		as not in compliance wit	h		3. Human Resources Coordinator will	l do a	
	the State of New Jers				monthly monitoring and tracking of		
	requirements for 7 of				CNA/NA termination and resignation.		
	The facility was defici residents on 7 of 7 da	ent in CNA staffing for y shifts as follows:			The Director of Nursing will work we the Staffing Coordinator in reviewing Nursing/Certified Nursing Assistant		
		affing prior to survey fror			Monthly Schedule to ensure appropri	ate	
		 the facility was deficier ents on 7 of 7 day shifts 			staffing is in place.		
	follows:	onto on 7 or 7 day orinto	uo		5. The facility offers per diem flexible		
					schedule		
		for 64 residents on the c	day				
	shift, required at least	t 8 CNAs. for 64 residents on the c	lav				
	shift, required at least		uay		Monitoring		
		for 63 residents on the c	day				
	shift, required at least				1. Human Resource Coordinator will	do a	
		for 62 residents on the o	day		QAPI on retention of newly hired CNA	I	
	shift, required at least				ensure that Nursing department will h	ave	
		for 60 residents on the c	ay		enough CNA to cover state required		
	shift, required at least	t 7 CNAs. or 60 residents on the da	21/		staffing to meet the resident's needs monthly x3 months and quarterly		
	shift, required at least		^ y		thereafter. Reports will be submitted t	to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						\	
		061905	В.	. WING		ı	, 2/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	TREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	29 MORRIS T	URNPIKE			
		N	EWTON, NJ	07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	3	s	S 560			
	-3/2/24 had 5 CNAs for shift, required at least	or 60 residents on the day 7 CNAs.	,		QAPI committee monthly and discuss during the Quality Assurance quarterly meeting.		
	Complaint #: NJ00169 2. For the week of Co 11/12/2023 to 11/18/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	mplaint staffing from			2. Human Resource Coordinator will of QAPI on termination and resignation of CNA to ensure that Nursing departme will have enough CNA to cover state required staffing to meet the resident's needs monthlyx3 months and quarterly	of nt	
	shift, required at least	s for 66 residents on the c			thereafter. Reports will be submitted to QAPI committee and will be discussed during the Quality Assurance quarterly meeting. 3. Director of Nursing/Designee will do	d /	
	the lack of required st Nursing and License	PM , the surveyor discusson aff with the Director of d Nursing Home d not provide any further	ed		monthly QAPI on Nursing Daily Staffir Schedule to ensure that staffing ratios all 3 shifts are maintained to meet the resident's needs monthly x 3 months a quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the QAPI Committee monand discussed during Quality Assuran quarterly meeting.	ng in and nthly	
S1030	8:39-11.2(c) Mandato and Care Plans	ry Resident Assessment	S	S1030			3/28/24
	(c) Each resident sha physician or advance days before, or 48 ho	d practice nurse within five	е				
	by: Based on interview, a determined that the fa	is not met as evidenced and record review it was acility failed to have history and wexpression (NJEXO)			Specific Corrective Action:		

INEW JEIS	ey Department of Flea	IUI				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURV		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					l c	
		064005	B. WING		1	1004
		061905			03/12/2	:024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		129 MORE	IS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN NEWTON,				
		NEW ION,	143 07000	1		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE
17.0		,	IAG	DEFICIENCY)		
			+			
S1030	Continued From page	e 4	S1030			
	porformed within 49 h	nrs. of admission by the		Resident #217 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 w	100	
		nce with New Jersey State		completed on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.	as	
	•	eficient practice was noted		Decident #240 N L Evec Order 26 4b1		
		eviewed for new admission		Resident #218 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	as	
	requirements, Reside	ent #217, #218, #18 and #58		completed on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.		
				NI Evec Order 26 /l	51	
	·	e was evidenced by the		Resident 58 Copy of paper N Expo Order 26.44		
	following:			I dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was pla	iced	
				on the physical chart.		
		AM, the surveyor reviewed				
	the Electronic Medica	, ,		Resident #18 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 wa	s	
	Resident #217, who was	was documented as		completed on NJ ENJ Exec Order 26.4b1		
	admitted to the facility	y on NJ Exec Order 26.				
	Review of the Face S	Sheet (a one-page summary		All Physicians were in-service regarding	ng	
	about the patient) (FS	S) reflected Resident #217		Medical Service Documentation Police	/	
	was admitted with dia	agnosis that included but		that residents must be evaluated, Hos	tory	
		J Exec Order 26.4b1		and Physicals performed in 48 hours	-	
				admission.		
				Identification:		
	Review of the Admiss	sion Minimum Data Set				
		nt tool used to facilitate the		All residents have the potential to be		
		, dated New Order documented		affected by this deficient practice.		
		as admitted to the facility on		anotica by the denoish presses.		
		Exec Order 26.4b1 ."				
	noma No L	ACC Order 20.401				
	Review of the	Progress Note Text		Systemic Changes:		
		ng that Resident #217 was		Systemic Changes.		
		NJ Exec Order 26.4b1				
	admitted to the facility	y, The Exec Graci 20.451		14.7	:4.4.	
				11-7 unit nurses will do a monthly aud		
				ensure that all H&P for new admission		
	B., d., 45 5	- mara - Nata - 1.0		re-admission was completed within 48		
		ogress Notes and the paper		hours, physician's monthly orders wer		
	chart NJ Exec Order 26 to NJ Exec Or	did not present any		signed timely, and all progress notes		
		performed by the Physician.		done once every 30days. Audit report		
		en a note in the E-Mar on		be submitted to the DON/Designee fo	r	
	, typing a single	e letter and left the note in		review.		
	draft status.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S A. BUILDING: COMPLI				
			7 50.25 10.		C	
		061905	B. WING		1	2/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CEN	DRESS, CITY, STA RIS TURNPIKE NJ 07860	ATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1030	Review of the Admiss documented that Res the facility on admitted to the facility. Review of the Admiss documented that Res the facility on admitted to the facility. Review of the Admiss documented that Res the facility on admitted to the facility. Review of Facility Prochart by Performed performed performed physician did open as typing a single letter as status. On 3/07/24 at 12:00 F conducted a phone in who stated "I have the me." Physician #1 fur writes on paper and to #1 acknowledged he in the residue of the status of the performance of the performan	AM, the surveyor reviewed I Record (E-Mar) for was documented as on Sected Resident #218 was sis that included but were not Order 26.4b1 ion MDS, dated ident #218 was admitted to rom a "NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Progress Note Text and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order 26.4b1" in gress Notes and the paper did not present any "Jeces Order	S1030	Administrator will addressed with the physicians all documentations that we not done or completed timely based o audit review done by Nursing staff mox 12 months Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by DON/Designe ensure that all H&P for new admission re-admission was completed within 48 hours, physician's monthly orders wer signed timely, and all progress notes wonce every 30 days monthly x3 month and quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the Administrator and will discussed during the quarterly meeting.	n the nthly e to n and 3 e were as be I be	
	On 3/07/24 at 12:15 F	PM, the survey team				

TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	061905	B. WING	C 03/12/2024

		061905	B. WING		03/12/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE	
		129 MOI	RRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	N, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1030	Continued From page	e 6	S1030		
	, ,	who stated that physician ongoing problem and has			
	(DON) provided a cop "Medical Service Doo reviewed date of 5/23 section of the policy it	M, the Director of Nursing by of the facility policy titled, numentation Policy" with a states, 1. Every resident fre-admission or within 48			
	with the LNHA and Do have spoke with the f resident documentation correctly and on time.	AM, the surveyor reviewed			
	reflected that Resider	18's Admission Record (AR) nt #18 was admitted to the iagnoses that included but Exec Order 26.4b1			
	Review of the Comprreflects that Resident facility on	ehensive MDS dated #18 was admitted to the a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			
		MDS dated reflects reflects a Brief Interview for Mental out of 15, establishing an			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		7 20.2310.			С
	061905	B. WING			/12/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CEN 129 MOR	RRIS TURNPIKE			
TIOMEGIEAD REHABIEITATION	NEWTO	N, NJ 07860			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1030 Continued From pa	ge 7	S1030			
Review of the Med written by Physicia were held in "DRAI documenting a lette No initial NJ Exec O Physician #1 only a	cal Progress Notes (PN) in #1, from STERGE CONTROLL in #1, from STERGE CONTROL in #1, from STERGE				

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		R-C 05/14/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	03/14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 000}		
{F 000}	Corrected INITIAL COMMENTS		{F 000}		
		conducted on 05/14/2024 to an of Correction regarding ification survey.			
	Census: 67				
	Sample Size: 3				
{F 689} SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 Long-Term Care Fac Free of Accident Haz	lities, specifically F689. ards/Supervision/Devices	{F 689}		6/7/24
	\ , , , ,				
	supervision and assistance accidents. This REQUIREMENT	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced			
	verify the facility's pla completion date of 3/			Specific Corrective Action a. was in-serviced by Administrat to ensure that the incident report is available at all times during her absence.	
	Nursing (DON)/Designalysis review on al reported after the corincident/accident investigation.	licated that the Director of nee will do a root cause incident and accidents inpletion of the estigation to ensure that care in appropriate intervention		b. The care plan for resident#3 was updated in the electronic medical recorcare plan section after the IDCP team's review	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

06/07/2024 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
	315378		D WING			R-C
			B. WING _	-	-	5/14/2024
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATIO	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
				NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-R	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	Continued From p	page 1	{F 68	393		
(,	monthly.		, ,	c. All License nurse were in	-service by the	
	monuny.			DON on the Fall policy and		
	Based on intervie	w, record review, and review of		resident prevention program	•	
		etermined that the facility failed		,		
	to ensure the resi	dents who had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 , nvestigated for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		Identification		
	were accurately in	nvestigated for NJ Exec and Exec Order 26.4b1		All residents have the poten		
		icient practice was identified for		affected by the deficient pra	ıctice	
	1 of 3 residents re	eviewed for NExect Resident #3.				
	4 0 5/44/04 54	10.25 AM the summers		Systemic Changes		
		10:35 AM, the surveyor nt #3 in the hallway outside of		Summary of the incident rer	port will bo	
		neelchair. The surveyor		Summary of the incident rep completed by the DON/Des		
		dent's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		fall incident that will include		
		and call light within reach.		such as resident's profile, A		
		C		Investigation, connclusion b		
	A review of the Ad	dmission Record for Resident #3		cause analysis,fall prevention	on and care	
		resident was admitted to the		plan updates		
		oses which included but were				
	not limited to NJ	Exec Order 26.4b1		Summary of incident reports		
				discussed with the IDCP tea	am weekiy	
		•		DON/Designee will audit all		
	Δ review of Resid	ent #3's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		incident/Accident report wee		
	7 TOVIOW OF TROOK	/ Minimum Data Set		that incident/accident report		
	(NJ Exec Orde /MDS), an	assessment tool used to		and accurate.		
	facilitate the mana	agement of care NJExec Orde /MDS				
		lected that Resident #3 has a				
	BIMS score of	out of 15, indicating NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		Monitoring		
		NIESSE C		DON/Designee will do a mo	•	
	A review of the his			incident/accident reports x 3		
	revealed that they reported.	/ had with on with		quarterly thereafter to ensur incident/accident report is c		
	reported.			accurate. Report will be sub	•	
	The facility was u	nable to provide a NEX		administrator and will be dis		
	investigation repo			the quarterly meeting		
		rm titled, "Resident Incident				
		d QA (Quality Assurance)				
		summarized the detailed				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING			R-C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	 :E	05/14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	information of the included the included the NJ Execution was not updated to eintervention was add to prevent to prevent to prevent to prevent to prevent the RITF and QAC for their POC to current. On 5/14/24 at 2:07 P the stated it was not updated to eintervention was add to prevent to prevent to prevent to prevent to prevent the RITF and QAC for their POC to current. On 5/14/24 at 2:07 P the stated it was responsibility for reviewing residen reported were being acknowledged that the completed which include the fall incident. A review of the facility provided by the PREVENTION PROOf 4/23/24, under Pol Fall Committee will be has fallen. The fall Codiscuss need for furth interventions for refe Procedure it read, ". complete the Fall Ris addition, if any one of the side of the procedure it read, ".	ent's CP revealed that the CP insure that an appropriate ed after the	{F 6	89}		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _				-C 14/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS 129 MORRIS TURI NEWTON, NJ 0		1 00/	14/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 689}	Fall Committee meet generation of the part the referral, informati Fall Committee by th4. The Fall Commit will report at the QA review of the facility provided by the Procedure for Report date of 4/23/24, under 'fall' reports will be rereport, consolidating In-Service Departme incident will be scruti utilized as tools for preport will be present meeting15. Pattern incidents will be revied at the weekly Falls C A review of the facility provided by the Comprehensive Pers Procedure read: "1 are ongoing and care information about the conditions change Team and/or Respectant update the care been a significant characteristics."	allenResident Fall mittee: 1. The Falls on or designee, will ferrals to be reviewed at the ing within one week of the perwork2. Upon review of on will be presented to the echairperson or designee tee Chairperson or designee meeting: prevalence by unit, aber of residents reviewed, y's policy and procedure titled, "Incident/Accident, ing Resident" with an update or Procedure read: "14. All viewed and a resident fall all dates will be prepared by ant on a monthly basis. The nized for pattering and reventative measures. The ed at the quarterly Safety and ing issues relative to ewed on an as-needed basis sommittee meeting." y's policy and procedure titled, "Care Plans, on-Centered", under 3. Assessments of residents a plans are revised as residents and the residents' 14. The Interdisciplinary tive Discipline must review plan: a. When there has	{F 6	89}				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING		R-C 05/14/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	1 03/14/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
{F 689}	Continued From page	e 4	{F 689	9}			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a); 3	1.4(a); 33.1(d)					
					[·		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

					ICATION	A KEVISII KE	_F UNI			
PROVIDER IDENTIFIC				TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
315378	, thore in	CIVIDLI	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	5/14/20	24 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY	,	l			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
HOMEST	EAD RE	HABILI	TATION & HEALTH CARE	CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE				
						NEWTON, NJ 07860				
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su and the	by a qualified State surveyor deficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a de identification prefix code p	orted on the CN ccomplished.	//S-2567, Statem Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Corr d using eithe	ection, that have r the regulation o	r LSC	
ITEN	1		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0711		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.30(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			03/28/2024	LSC		·	LSC			·
				_						
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			·	LSC			LSC			·
				_						
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
				_						
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			·	LSC		·	LSC			·
				_						
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			·	LSC		·	LSC			·
				_						
REVIEWED STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)			DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWU 3/12/2024	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	s 🗆 NO

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315378 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/14/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION 8	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
		NEWTON, NJ 07860		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0550 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(Correction 1)(2) Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(I	o)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Correction Completed 03/28/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0711 483.30(I	o)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)		Correction Completed 03/28/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0759 483.45(f)(1)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0805 483.60(d)(3)		Correction Completed 03/28/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a	a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 03/28/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0882 483.80(b)(1)-(4)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					ED DEFICIENCIES		IMARY OF	DATE		
3/12/2024	4		UNC	ORRECT	ED DEFICIENCIES	S (CMS-2567) SEN	T TO THE FAC	CILITY?	YES	в 🔲 по

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	
			A. BOILBING.		R-C	
		061905	B. WING		05/14/2	2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN 129 MORE NEWTON,	NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE 0	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{S 000}	Initial Comments		{S 000}			
	THE FACILITY WAS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS IN THE NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER 8:39, STANDARDS FOR LICENSURE OF LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES. THE FACILITY MUST SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION, INCLUDING A COMPLETION DATE, FOR EACH DEFICIENCY AND ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS IMPLEMENTED. FAILURE TO CORRECT DEFICIENCIES MAY RESULT IN ENFORCEMENT ACTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, CHAPTER 43E, ENFORCEMENT OF LICENSURE REGULATIONS.					
{S 560}	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and longer regulations.	omply with applicable	{S 560}		6/	7/24
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes.			Specific Corrective Action 1. Continued recruitment for certified nursing assistants by placing and ad, networking, advertising in national and local sites with different incentive programs. 2. Continouosly review salary for certinursing assistants to ensure the facilit salary offer is comparable with other facilitied in the area 3. Contract with agency who provides	fied y	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/07/24

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						R-C	
		061905		B. WING		05/14/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	129 MORRI	IS TURNPIKE			
HOWESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEP	NEWTON, I	NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
{S 560}	560} Continued From page 1			{S 560}			
	Assembly of the State	ne Senate and General of New Jersey: C.30:13 uirements for nursing ho			permanent placements 4. Contract with agency for relief staff	ng	
	Minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstanding any other staffing requirements as may be established by law, every nursing home as defined in section 2 of P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30:13-2) or licensed pursuant to P.L.1971, c.136 (C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall maintain the following minimum direct care staff -to-resident ratios: (1) one certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift; (2) one direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be certified nurse aides, and each staff member shall be signed in to work as a certified nurse aide and shall perform certified nurse aide duties; and (3) one direct care staff member to every 14				5. Admission Director will consult with DON and staffing coordiantor for any prospective admission to ensure that will be enough staff to cover the requistaffing ratios for 3 shifts before admiswill be approved 6. Facility actively recruiting for a nursassistants for a C.N.A. class outside facility. Facility will pay for the class to Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice Systemic changes 1. Provide comprehensive orientation	there red ssion ing the ition.	
	residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as certified nurse aide and perform certified nurse aide duties b. Upon any expansion of resident census by the nursing home, the nursing home shall be exempt from any increase in direct care staffing ratios for a period of nine consecutive shifts fror the date of the expansion of the resident census c. (1) The computation of minimum direct care staffing ratios shall be carried to the hundredth place. (2) If the application of the ratios listed in subsection a. of this section results in other than a whole number of direct care staff, including certified nurse aides, for a shift, the number of required direct care staff members shall be				program and structured preceptorship DON/Designee will monitor daily the progress of the newly hire and obtain feedback daily from the new employed. 2. Human Resources Coordiantor will monthly monitoring and for the retentian newly hired CNA/NA via monthly interviews about their experience. 3. Human Resources Coordinator will monthly monitoring and tracking of CNA/NA termination and resignation through exit interviews. 4. The facility offers flexible per diem schedule that will accommodate the	e do a on of	

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ANDILAN	AND FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		JEIN.	A. BUILDING:		COMI ELTED	
						R-C	
		061905		B. WING		05/14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZIP CODE		
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FIEN			S TURNPIKE	ATE, 211 00BE		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	NEWTON, I				
			INLANTON, I				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FI LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
{S 560}	Continued From page	e 2		{S 560}			
	rounded to the next h	igher whole number wl	hen		employee's needs		
		rried to the hundredth p					
	is fifty-one hundredth				5. DON will work with staffing coordin	ator	
	(3) All computation	ons shall be based on t	:he		to ensure that appropriate staffing is i	n	
	midnight census for the	he day in which the shi	ft		place		
	begins.						
		ction shall be construe			Monitoring		
	_	taffing requirements fo	r		Human Resources Coordinator wil		
	nursing homes as ma				QAPI on retention of a newly hired CI		
		alth for staff other than			ensure that Nursing department will h		
		ertified nurse aides, or			enough CNA to cover the sate require	∌d	
		nursing home to incre	ase		staffing to meet the resident's needs		
	staffing levels, at any established minimum	<u> </u>			monthly x 3 months and quarterly thereafter . Reports will be submitted	to	
	established millimum				the administrator and will be discussed		
	A review of "New Jers	sey Department of Hea	lth		during the quarterly meeting	,	
	Long Term Care Asse				daming the quarterly meeting		
	_	ng Report" for the two-	week		2. Human resources Coordinator will	do a	
		3/2024 and ending 5/11			QAPI in termination and resignation of	on of	
	revealed the facility w	as not in compliance v	vith		CNA to enssure that Nursing departm	ient	
	the State of New Jers	sey minimum staffing			will have enough staff to cover state		
	requirements for 5 of	14 day shifts.			reuired staffing to meet the resident's	1	
					needs monthly x 3 months and quarte		
	•	ient in CNA staffing for			thereafter. Report will be ssubmitted		
	residents on 5 of 14 of	day shifts as follows:			Administrator and will be discussed d	uring	
	04/00/04 5 1.7 ONA	- f 04			the quarterly meeting.		
		s for 64 residents on th	ie day				
	shift, required at least	เ ช CNAs. .s for 64 residents on th	o day				
	shift, required at least		ie uay				
	-	s for 65 residents on th	ne dav				
	shift, required at least		.o day				
	•	s for 66 residents on th	ne dav				
	shift, required at least						
		s for 66 residents on th	ie day				
	shift, required at least		·				
	On 5/15/24 at 10:20 A	AM, the surveyor inforn	ned				
		Home Administrator a					
		g about the concerns f					

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			-		F	R-C	
		061905	B. WING			14/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	RRIS TURNPIKE N, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{S 560}	Continued From page	÷ 3	{S 560}				
	CNA to resident ratios						

		STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
	L					ı	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 061905	A. Building	STRUCTION				5/14/20	F REVISIT
	Y1 B. Willig			<u> </u>		Y2 0/14/20	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY	TION 0 11511 TH 0 155			STREET ADDRESS, CIT			
HOMESTEAD REHABILITA	ATION & HEALTH CARE	CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	<u> </u>		
This report is completed by corrective action was accor identification prefix code pre	nplished. Each deficien	cy should be fully	y identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation	or LSC provision nun	nber and the	
report form).							
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S1030	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # 8:39-11.2(c)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	03/28/2024	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY	REVIEWED BY	DATE	TITLE			DATE	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: RLAL12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

3/12/2024

(INITIALS)

		STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
	L					ı	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 061905	A. Building	STRUCTION				5/14/20	F REVISIT
	Y1 B. Willig			<u> </u>		Y2 0/14/20	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY	TION 0 11511 TH 0 155			STREET ADDRESS, CIT			
HOMESTEAD REHABILITA	ATION & HEALTH CARE	CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	<u> </u>		
This report is completed by corrective action was accor identification prefix code pre	nplished. Each deficien	cy should be fully	y identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation	or LSC provision nun	nber and the	
report form).							
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S1030	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # 8:39-11.2(c)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	03/28/2024	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY	REVIEWED BY	DATE	TITLE			DATE	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: RLAL12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

3/12/2024

(INITIALS)

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDE IDENTIFIC			LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS		IOATIOI	TREVIOIT IX				PF REVISIT
315378			Y1	B. Wing					Y2	6/26/20)24 _{Y3}
NAME OF HOMEST			TATION 8	k HEALTH CARE	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		<u> </u>		
program, corrected	to show and the number	those d date su and the	eficiencie ich correc	s previously repo tive action was a	orted on the CM accomplished. I	IS-2567, Staten Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction dusing either the r	n, that have b regulation or	LSC	
ITEI	М			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0689			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.25(1)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				06/07/2024 	LSC _			LSC			-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
				_							
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			·
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC		· ·	LSC			- '
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				-	LSC _			LSC			-
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	l		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW (3/12/2024	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/12/2024					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		_	YE:	s 🗆 no	

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / C		STRUCTION				DATE OF REV	VISIT
061905	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					_{Y2} 6/26/2024	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY	•			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HOMES1	ΓEAD REHABILI	TATION & HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	oy a State surveyor to sho omplished. Each deficient previously shown on the s	ncy should be fully	/ identified usi	y reported that have beeing either the regulation	or LSC provision nu	mber and the	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DA	ATE.
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted
LSC		06/07/2024	LSC		·	LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#	Cor	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
	UP TO SURVEY C			PRRECTED DEFICIENCIES		DF YES [

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: RLAL13

YES NO

3/12/2024

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
	New Jersey Departme Survey and Field Ope and 3/6/24, was found with the requirements Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protectic Life Safety Code (LSG Health Care Occupant The facility is a 4-stor 60's, It is composed construction. The facility utilizes an generator. The mainte know the percent of the generator powers. The facility currently of Maintenance Director December 2023 as permember. The facility utilizes a composed of the pond to support the pond to support the The laundry departments building not attached	the 2012 Edition of the the 2012 Edition of the con Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING and you building that was built in of Type II unprotected lity is divided into 7- smoke exterior 150 KW diesel enance staff member did not the building that the does not have a raince approximately er the Maintenance staff diesel fire pump located in a and that provides water from the fire sprinkler system. ent is located in a seperate to the facility. ertified beds. At the time of sawas 61.					
LABORATORY	DIDECTORIS OF PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

04/01/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From page	e 1	K	000			
	AM in reference to a	viewed on 3/4/24 at 11:15 "water and sewer services					
	129 Morris Turnpike in "failure to pay its outs The owner indicated with lawyers from both						
K 161 SS=F	Table 19.1.6.1, unles	n Type and Height type and stories meets so otherwise permitted by	K -	161			3/10/24
	19.1.6.2 through 19.1 19.1.6.4, 19.1.6.5 Construction 1 I (442), I (33	n Type					
	stories sprinklered	non-sprinklered and					
	2 II (111) non-sprinklered sprinklered	One story Maximum 3 stories					
	3 II (000) non-sprinklered 4 III (211) sprinklered	Not allowed Maximum 2 stories					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING		03/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
K 161	system in accordance 19.3.5) Give a brief description construction, the numbasements, floors on location of smoke or approval. Complete splan of the building a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterview on 3/5/24, i U.S. FOIA (b) (6) determined that the flaceptable construct with the requirements Section 19.1.6.1, Tabella through 19.1.6.7, 19. practice was evidence At 11:22 AM the surve the floor #1 boiler rocce 2' drop ceiling tile was unprotected steel beautonstruction type on U.S. FOIA (b) (6) indicate notified and verbally	Not allowed Maximum 1 story Just be sprinklered proved, supervised automatic ewith section 9.7. (See pon, in REMARKS, of the other of stories, including which patients are located, fire barriers and dates of exetch or attach small floor is appropriate. The is not met as evidenced provide in the presence of the point of the provide ion standards in accordance is of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, pole 19.1.6.1, 19.1.6.2. 3.1 and 8.6. This deficient end by the following: The important provides a building in asked to provide a building in the provide a building in asked to provide a building in the provide a building in asked to provide a building in the provide a building in	K 16	Specific Corrective Action: The Maintenance Department installe missing ceiling located next to the boir room on 3/10/2024. The Maintenance Consultant has tour the building and took picture to show the exposed beams in the Boiler room in fact covered with fire rated protectic Please see attached Pictures. After reviewing the building plans and approval from DCA it was discovered this is a Type II 2.2.2 noncombustible Sprinkled building. To comply with NF 101 Fire Rating the structure rating is follows. Columns supporting Roof 1 hour	red that n is on. the that Fully PA		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/06/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
				NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 161	Continued From page	3	K 10	61		
	The physical observa unprotected beam inc			Beans supporting Roof 1 hour		
	construction is type II	unprotected construction.		Floor Construction 2 hour		
		during the building exposed boiler room ceiling gand exposed unprotected		Roof Construction 1 hour		
	Ibeam construction in Type II unprotected c	dicating the building was onstruction and only allows		Identification:		
	maximum 3 stories w current building is 4-s	ith fire sprinkler system. The tories.		All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice.		
	missing any fire rated	that the observed beam was d coating and the beam was		Systemic Changes:		
	left unprotected.			The Ceiling tile and expose beam checklist is created for an audit w	hich will	
				be done monthly to ensure all bea coating is in place and ceiling tile integrity.		
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)			Monitoring:		
				QAPI will be conducted on all ceil by the building Life Safety Consultant/Designee to ensure the are no beams exposed; the tiles aplace and in compliance monthly months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and discussed at a meeting.	nat there are all in x3 The	
K 222 SS=E	•		K 22	22		3/25/24
		neans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			SURVEY LETED
		315378	B. WING			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	using one of the follo arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS O LOCKING Where special lockinclinical security need only one locking devieach door and provis rapid removal of occulocks; keying of all lo all times; or other suct to the staff at all time 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special lockinsafety needs of the policical or Security Lobeing met. In additional electrical locks that faupon loss of power to protected by a supersystem and the locked complete smoke detection system and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delainstalled in accordance permitted on door as ordinary hazard contribroughout by an approach of the policy of the following section of the fol	rom the egress side unless wing special locking R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the sof the patient are used, ice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the upants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at ch reliable means available s. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 DCKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the latient are used, all of the locking requirements are in, the locks must be all safely so as to release to the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler and space is protected by a lection system (or is lat an attended location in loce); and both the sprinkler in sare arranged to unlock the late. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING LOCKING	K	2222			

CLIVILIV	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INO	<u>. 0930-039 i</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/0	06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MORRIS TURNPIKE WTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eginstalled in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY I ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit as accordance with 7.2. door assemblies in b by an approved, supedetection system and automatic sprinkler since 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the lease of fire or oth accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section and 19.2.2.2.6. b). B). it was determinensure that egress design that read, "Push Can Be Opened in 18 practice was evidence observed by the follo requirements of NFP. 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	LED EGRESS LOCKING gress Door assemblies ce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ccess door locking in 1.6.3 shall be permitted on uildings protected throughout ervised automatic fire d an approved, supervised system. F is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/4/24, in J.S. FOIA (b) (6) ermined that the facility doors in the means of sible and free of all diments to full instant use in her emergencies in requirements of NFPA 101, in 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 med that the facility failed to hoors equipped with a delayed fature were labeled with a in Until Alarm Sounds, Door 6-Seconds." This deficient hed for 2 of 8 egress doors wing in accordance with the A 101, 2012 Edition, Section	K 2		Specific Corrective Action: The front sliding door was installed in a way that the door manual locking woul not be able to be lock at any time due the intentional miss alignment of the frame, the facility consultant has furthe installed a face plate to block the lock from being used to lock this door rendering the lock inoperable. The slid door if pushed in an emergency will pout of the frame and open. There is a sin place with instruction to push in an emergency. After consulting with the Alarm comparand contracted electronic company the work on our doors it was revealed that doors have both Delayed egress and a is wired to the fire alarm system that we	d to er ing pp sign ny at all		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		' '	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			0.5	3/06/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00		
HOMEOTE	AD DELIADU ITATION	O LIEALTH CARE CENTER		12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	Continued From pa	ge 6	K 2	222				
	•	s, 2 of 8 exit/egress doors and			release upon the activation of the			
	was evidenced by t				fire/sprinkler alarm, and all doors has	а		
					keypad and all staff has the codes to	•		
		surveyor and us folk observed			doors. the life safety consultant has n			
		e, that the inner set of sliding			returned the signs to exit door Number			
		that engaged a hook-type e on the doors could restrict			by room 133 and 142 corridor and Donumber 3 by 334.	or		
	emergency use of the				number 5 by 554.			
		icated that the front doors						
		exit/egress route. The sliding						
	ı	icating push to open in an			Identification:			
		n the thumb-latch locks			AU			
	as stated on the sig	dure would not open the doors ns.			All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.			
	interviewed the (hook type deadbol	who stated that the lockset b) would restrict use of the exit			Systemic Changes:			
	from the egress-sid emergency.	e in the event of an			1. Maintenance staff will do an audit			
	cinergency.				monthly to ensure the proper operation	ns		
	b). At 1:12 PM. the	surveyor and us.fola observed			for exits doors and delay egress. The			
		oors. The doors were			report will be submitted to the			
		ayed 15-second egress			Environmental Service Consultant for			
		ot labeled with a sign that larm Sounds, Door Can Be			review.			
		nds." The door locations were						
	as follows:	nde. The deer leading word						
					Monitoring:			
	Floor #1 by 133 and							
	Floor #3 across fror	n 334 (dining-activity lounge)						
		vas informed of the findings at e exit conference on 3/6/24.			A QAPI will be conducted by the Environmental Staff Service Consultant/Designee to ensure the properations for exits doors and delay	oper		
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)				egress monthly x3 months and quarte	rly		
		lition, Section - 19.2.2.2.5.1,			thereafter. The report will be submitte			
	19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19 NFPA 101:2012 Edi	.2.2.2.6. ition, Section - 7.2.1.6.1.1(3)C			the Administration to be discussed at quarterly meeting.			

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315378	B. WING _			03/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 271 SS=E	provides a level walk provisions of 7.1.7 will elevation and shall be obstructions. Addition be a hard packed all-18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the provide and maintain of all obstructions or use in the case of fire accordance with NFF 19.2, 19.2.1, 19.2.7, 7.1.6.2, 7.1.6.3, 7.1.1 This deficient condition observed exit dischalf findings: At 12:42 PM, the surroutside the stairwell B-exit that we exit/egress door a wowith over grown brus approximately 4' x 4' slippery substance of public way, failing to	anged in accordance with 7.7, ing surface meeting the ith respect to changes in e maintained free of hally, the exit discharge shall eweather travel surface. T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/6/24, in J.S. FOIA (b) (6) hined that the facility failed to a level walking surface, free impediments to full instant e or other emergency in PA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 7.7, 7.7.1, 7.7.3.2, 7.1.6, 10, 7.1.10.1. On was evidenced for 1 of 7 reges by the following Weyor and SEFONAL observed when the Surface. The wooden ramp was observed h on the surface. The wooden ramp also had a in the surface leading to the provide a firm level walking estructions or impediments to	K2	Specific Corrective Action: The stairwell B exit wooden Rapower wash and all grown veg were cleared and removed from of this 4x4 ramp leaving a clean surface to the walkway. Identification: All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: The Maintenance staff will have check and walkthrough in all expathways to ensure the woode safe to walk and 4x4 ramp is covegetation with level surface to walkway. Monitoring: Environmental Service	etations m the path r and level I to be ce. e a weekly gress ed ramp are lear of any o the	3/27/24
		confirmed that the area		Consultant/Designee will do Que ensure that all egress ramp or		

Facility ID: NJ61905

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 271	the public way. The confirmed on the fact provided by the US FT. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) we the Life Safety Code. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 7.7 Illumination of Mean CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of mean discharge, is arrangeshall be either continuity capable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT.	exit/egress route was cility evacuation route OIA (b)(6) as informed of the finding at e exit conference on 3/6/24. 7, 19.2.7 s of Egress		2271	are safe, clear of vegetation with level surface walkway monthly. The report v be submitted to the Administration and be discussed at the quarterly meeting.		3/28/24	
	on 3/4/24, in the pre Staff Member (MSM facility failed to prov that would operate a of egress in accorda Edition, Section 19.2 practice affected 2 c and corridors observed following: 1). At 11:16 AM, the the	sence of facility Maintenance), it was determined that the ide emergency illumination automatically along the means ince with NFPA 101, 2012 2.8 and 7.8. The deficient of 6 occupied access areas yed and was evidenced by the surveyor, in the presence of in the floor #3 day room that shut off all 12 light fixtures in			The Facility contracted to run separate electrical circuit from the Emergency generator panel to floors 2 and 3 - Day room they remove 3 of the light fixtures from the manual light switches and connect them directly to emergency generator circuit this preventhis light from ever being able to be turn off and they will stay lite even in an emergency where power is lost to the whole building and the generator is activated.	- : 12 the nt		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03	/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		_	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	the MSM, observed in 3 wall light switches the occupied room. The areas were not professional of the means of egree or capable of automatintervention. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was at the Life Safety Co 3/6/24. NFPA 101-2012 editions.	surveyor, in the presence of in the floor #2 day room that shut off all 12 light fixtures in provided with any illumination as continuously in operation attic operation without manual the finding's at the time of as informed of these findings de survey exit conference on on Life Safety Code: 7.8 s of Egress: 7.8.1.3* (2)	K	281	Identification: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: The Maintenance staff will do a weekly audit on all emergency lights to ensure they are not able to be manually turned and that the fixtures are functioning correctly. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by the Environment Service Consultant/Designee to ensure that all emergency lights are not able to be manually turned off and that the fixtures are functioning correctly month x3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and will be discussed at quarterly meeting.	ntal e o	
K 321 SS=E	Hazardous Areas - E Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or a system in accordance When the approved a system option is use	inclosure protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing	К	321	For the next 3 quarters and light check will be done monthly thereafter.	s	4/9/24

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _		0:	3/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	Doors shall be self-cand permitted to hav protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fit b. Laundries (larger to c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Roome. Trash Collection R (exceeding 64 gallon f. Combustible Storat (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if clathazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the late of	n accordance with 8.4. osing or automatic-closing e nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches e door. d zone locations of t are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A red Heater Rooms han 100 square feet) ce, and Paint Shops ns (exceeding 64 gallons) cooms s) ge Rooms/Spaces assified as Severe I is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/4/24, in	K 3.		to the door to orrectly and itact the ting if rating		
	8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 a This deficient practic kitchen exit/egress d evidenced by the foll At 12:48 AM, the sur	and 8.7. e was identified in 1 of 9 oors observed and was		order new 1 hour Fire rated E replace. Identification: All residents have the potenti affected by the deficient prac	ooor and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03	/06/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER D REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 324 (Cooking Facilities operations, unless: Tresidential cooking of a cooking in accordance of cooking in accordance of cooking facilities operations, unless: Tresidential cooking of a cooking in accordance of cooking in accordance of cooking facilities operations, unless: Tresidential cooking of a cooking facilities operations of a cooking facilities in second cooking facilities in second cooking facilities in second cooking facilities in second cooking facilities protections.	e and the door was not fire resistant rating. The findings during the sinformed of the findings at inference on 3/6/24. E-2012 edition For commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small incrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 een to the corridor in smoke of or fewer patients comply ider 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, is smoke compartments with comply with conditions under		321	Systemic Changes: The Maintenance staff will do a monthl audit to ensure all fore doors are in full operation and all fire rating doors label in place. Monitoring: A QAPI will be conducted by an Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to ensure all fire door are in good working conditions monthly x3 months and quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the Administrator and will be discussed the quarterly meeting.	are	4/20/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		03/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 324	corridor.	shall not be open to the .3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through	K 324			
	by: Based on observation the presence of the highest presence in the presence and file exhaust hood system ensure that 1 of 1 kitch inspection tags were accordance with NFP ensure the ansul fire inspected from the fall semi-annual basis for 96.	ined that the facility failed f 4 exhaust hood grease oper position to protect re from entering above the as per NFPA 96. B). to shen ansul system inspected monthly in A 96 and NFPA 10. C). to suppression system was		Specific Corrective Action: The Facility has ordered from the hood cleaning company new sets of Grease Baffles, the maintenance staff will be checking the Ansul pull station on mon basis and sign off on it, the contracted suppression inspection company whom the facility contracted to maintain these equipment was contracted and inform the facility expect that the kitchen suppression system must be inspected date to date to reflect a simi annual inspection.	thly fire n e that	
	following: Reference: NFPA 96 for the use, Inspection of the cooking equipm Chapter 11 of NFPA 96 instructions and are for A). At 10:46 AM, the	19.3.2.5.3* (10) Procedures not resting, and Maintenance nent are in accordance with 26 and the Manufacturers collowed. Surveyor observed in the chen hood grease baffles talled over the main		Identification: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: Maintenance staff will check the hood to ensure that it properly covered, and the hood will be inspected and clean quarterly. The Maintenance staff will check the		

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
K 324	bent and was not pro 2. The grease baffle observed not in the towas pulling the baffle offering no protection An interview was conacknowledged that 2 cooking area, must be prevent a grease fire above the grease baffles a in a commercial kitch and exhaust ventilation to prevent flames and entering the exhaust grease-laden vapors equipment. If this grewould build up in the become a significant B). 10:51 AM, the surkitchen, that the ansurprovided with a monto blank. The ansul system facility vendor on Aprovided with a monto blank. The ansul system in the provided with a monto blank in the provided with a monto blank. The ansul system in the provided with a monto blank in the provided with a monto blank. The ansul system in the provided with a monto blank in the pro	from the left-side #2 was perly set in the track. from the left-side #3 was rack, the hood exhaust fan into the upper hood area from that grease baffle. Inducted with the set installed correctly to from entering the hood ffles. Inducted with the set installed correctly to from entering the hood ffles. In the first layer of protection pen's grease management for system. Their purpose is deflammable debris from duct and capture produced from cooking the produced from cooking the set were not captured, it wentilation system and fire hazard. In the finding during the set in the set in the suppression the provided by the green dated 3/6/24 and 4/28/23.	K	324	Ansul pull station each and sign off on monthly. The Maintenance staff will check the inspection compliance schedule to folk and is now required to call vendor 10 or prior to the date of any inspection then report to the Administration if the vendor do not show up on the schedule due do so to escalate the issue and have the inspection completed. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to ensure that all inspection are done timely mon x12 months. Reports will be given to the Administration and will be discussed at the quarterly meeting.	ow lays to or ate		

Facility ID: NJ61905

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD			CONSTRUCTION I	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345 SS=F	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the life safety code e. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 96, 19.3.2.5.3* Fire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review on 3/4/24 and the US FOIA (b) (6) determined that the first that their fire alarm system is accordance with N section 14.4.5.3.2.	4-months out of compliance quired semi-annual schedule. the kitchen fire suppression ducted on a semi-annual as notified of the finding's at exit conference on 3/6/23. (10) Testing and Maintenance Testing and Maintenance Se tested and maintained in approved program complying of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document 3/5/24, in the presence of		324	Specific Corrective Action: The Facility Fire alarm contacted the system vendor and scheduled the Sim annual inspection of the fire alarm syst and the required 2-year sensitivity test come out on April 8,2024, for first inspection and 2nd inspection will be October of 2024. Identification:	em	4/8/24
	•						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			03/06/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		9 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NI	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From page	e 15	K 3	45			
	inspection reports and following:	d was evidenced by the			All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.		
	surveyor reviewed all	oximately 09:50 AM, the documentation from the fire			Systemic Changes:		
		cument indicated date of			The facility has created an inspection		
	•	and 5/18/22 only and were			checklist with a calendar to be used by		
	not performed on a se				maintenance staff each month to ensur		
		A 70 and 72. The fire alarm			that all required Alarm inspection is dor	ne.	
	system has sealed lear requires a semi-annua				The Maintenance staff is given a		
	requires a seriii-ariiru	ai irispection.			compliance schedule to follow and is		
	The U.S. FOIA Could not c	onfirm it the fire alarm			required to call the vendor 10 days price	r to	
		d on a semi-annual basis			the due date of any inspection.		
	, ,				Maintenance staff will inform Administra	ator	
	b.) On 3/5/24 the surv	eyor and us.Fola confirmed			if the chedule inspection is not complet	ed.	
		oke detector sensitivity			Maintenance staff will contact vendor to		
	report was provided in	n the Life Safety Code			reschedule the inspection as soon as		
	Inspection book. The	last semi-annual fire alarm			possible.		
		ere dated: 5/12/23, and did					
	not indicate when the				Monitoring:		
	•	onducted in accordance with					
	NFPA 72 (2010 editio	n) section 14.4.5.3.2.			A QAPI will be conducted by		
		ILS FOIA (Environmental Service		
		d were interviewed			Consultant/Designee to ensure the Fire)	
	•	review, where they stated			Alarm System is fully operational, and	ad	
	•	oke detector sensitivity report			inspection is completed semi-annual ar	ıu	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ney could not provide any en it was last conducted.			smoke detector sensitivity testing is completed in accordance with NFPA 70	1	
	documentation on wil	cirit was last conducted.			and 72 guidelines monthly x3 months	,	
	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) Was	s informed of the findings at			quarterly thereafter. The report will be		
		Exit conference on 3/5/24.			submitted to the Administrator and will discussed during the quarterly meeting		
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c)						
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72						
K 351	Sprinkler System - Ins	stallation	K 3	51			4/6/24
SS=D		Janaton		"			170724

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315378	B. WING		03/06/2024	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AD DEHARII ITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
AD REHABILITATION &	HEALIH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	,	DATE	
1 Continued From page 16		K 35	1		
2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and it construction type, are approved automatic is accordance with NFP Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II construction in or local regulations provided in Installation of Installation o	prospitals where required by a protected throughout by an aprinkler system in A 13, Standard for the er Systems. Fuction, alternative protection ed to be substituted for specific areas where state pohibit sprinklers. It is are not required in clothes exping rooms where the area exceed 6 square feet and exercise the closet footprint as Standard for Installation of 1.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 9.7.1.1(1) It is not met as evidenced an and interview on 3/14/24, 1) provide complete sprinkler by Centers for ervices regulation § Evironment, and b.) to install an accordance with the A 101, 2012 Edition, Section 7, NFPA 13, 2012 Edition, 3.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, 8.5.5.2 3.15.7.5. The lack of all delay or prevent the re in these areas. This identified in 1 of 1 interior need by the following:		sprinkler heads in the 16x12 space between double doors to ensure adeq coverage. Identification: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: Maintenance staff will do a monthly	uate	
the facility's	· •		1	9	
	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR I. Continued From page Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and It construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFP Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II construction in or local regulations provided in Installation of Sprinkler protection in or local regulations provided in Installation of Sprinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does not sprinkler coverage corequired by NFPA 13, Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the facility failed to accoverage as required Medicare/Medicaid Scapillation (Medicare) Medicare/Medicaid Scapillation (Medicare) Medicare/Medicaid Scapillation (Medicare) Section 6.2.7.1, 8.1, 88.15.7, 8.15.7.1 and 88 sprinkler coverage coextinguishment of a fideficient practice was areas and was evider On 3/4/24 at 8:55 AM	ADDITIFICATION NUMBER: 315378 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/14/24, the facility failed to a.) provide complete sprinkler coverage as required by Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services regulation § 483.90(a) physical environment, and b.) to install the sprinkler system in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.5, 4.6.12 and 9.7, NFPA 13, 2012 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1, 8.1, 8.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, 8.5.5.2 8.15.7, 8.15.7.1 and 8.15.7.5. The lack of sprinkler coverage could delay or prevent the extinguishment of a fire in these areas. This deficient practice was identified in 1 of 1 interior areas and was evidenced by the following: On 3/4/24 at 8:55 AM, the surveyor observed in	A BUILDING 315378 B. WING B. WING A SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 K 35 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/14/24, the facility failed to a.) provide complete sprinkler coverage as required by Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services regulation § 483.90(a) physical environment, and b.) to install the sprinkler system in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1, 8.1, 8.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, 8.5.5.2 8.15.7, 8.15.7.1 and 8.15.7.5. The lack of sprinkler coverage could delay or prevent the extinguishment of a fire in these areas. This deficient practice was identified in 1 of 1 interior areas and was evidenced by the following: On 3/4/24 at 8:55 AM, the surveyor observed in	A BUILDING 01 315378 315378 3 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY) MISS TE PERCEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 19.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/14/24, the facility failed to a.) provide complete sprinkler coverage eas required by Centers for Medicare/Medical-Services regulation § 483.90(a) physical environment, and b.) to install the sprinkler system in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.5.4, 61.2 and 97. NFPA 13, 2012 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1, 8.1, 8.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, 8.5.5, 8.5.5.2 8.1.5.7, 8.15.7.1 and 8.15.7.5. The lack of sprinkler coverage course fixed fixed for the properties of the properti	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		03/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 351	to sets of doors that it observed. The area it visitors to sit on. An interview was contime of the observation interior vestibule approvided with any fire. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Sprinkler System - M. CFR(s): NFPA 101. Sprinkler System - M. Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Standartesting, and Maintain Protection Systems. Imaintenance, inspection in a security available. a) Date sprinkler system sup. b) Who provided system. c) Water system sup. Provide in REMARKS any non-required or paystem. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and some system.	roximately 16' x 12' between no fire sprinkler heads were had a wooden bench for ducted with the man and a wooden bench for ducted with the man and the roximately 16' x 12' was not a sprinkler protection. The sprinkler protection as informed of the findings at exit conference on 3/6/24. The sprinkler protection and Testing and standpipe systems are domaintained in accordance and for the Inspection, aring of Water-based Fire Records of system design, and testing are relocation and readily stem last checked astem test apply source The information on coverage for coartial automatic sprinkler	K 38	has complete sprinkler coverage and no space is without sprinkler coverage Monitoring: A QAPI will be done Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to ensithe entire building has complete spricoverage and that no space is witho sprinkler coverage monthly x3 month and quarterly thereafter. The report submitted to the Administrator and widiscussed at the quarterly meeting.	ure nkler ut ns will be

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315378 R WING 03/06/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 Continued From page 18 K 353 Based on observation and interview on 3/4/24 Specific Corrective Action: 3/5/24 and 3/6/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) A-1) & a-2) The Facility contacted the), it was determined that the facility failed to a.) maintain Sprinkler servicing company and get confirmation that they will be onsite on all parts of their automatic sprinkler system in optimal condition as per section 5.2.1.1.1 of Monday April 1st, 2024, test or replace the National Fire Prevention Association (NFPA) 25, 5-sprinkler head in the kitchen Dish/Pot b.) to maintain the sprinkler system by ensuring Room and 1 sprinkler head in Room that the ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated 229/230 bathroom. as evidenced by the following: in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, B-1) The Physical Therapy Closet the Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 over cut tile was replaced with a tile cut Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 correctly with escutcheon to prevent any Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1, c.) ensure the diesel openings. fire pump churn test inspection report was fully documentated by the operator as per NFPA 20: B-2) The Maintenance Department has fire pump requirements and NFPA 25 and the replaced missing ceiling tile in the diesel fire pump was maintained in optimal following location:G12 2X2 ceiling tile. condition. B-3) The Maintenance Department has These deficient practices was identified for and replaced missing ceiling tile in the evidenced by the following: following location: G224x24 missing ceiling tile. A-1), On 3/5/24 at 11:28 AM, the surveyor and observed in the facility kitchen that 5 of 14 B-4) The Environmental Service fire sprinkler heads had a heavy green coating of Consultant has cut and replaced ceiling oxidation in the pot and dish cleaning section of tile by split unit in corridor #2 by room 228. the kitchen. B-5) The Maintenance Department has A-2). On 3/5/24 at 12:25 PM, the surveyor and replaced missing ceiling tile in the observed in the floor #2 corridor by resident following location: #3 utility Room two 2x3 rooms 229 and 230 that 1 of 8 fire sprinkler missing ceiling tile. heads had a heavy coating of dirt/lint that blocked the view of the frangible bulb on that fire sprinkler B-6) Room #142 4x2 missing ceiling tile, a roofer was also contracted to help resolve head. all leaks that could have caused this confirmed the findings during the observations

The Sprinkle servicing company was

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	7. 0930 - 0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			03/	06/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page	e 19	K	353				
	' '	:49 AM, the surveyor and	'``		called and is scheduled to be onsite			
	U.S. FOIA (.49 Alvi, the surveyor and			Monday April 1st, 2024, to identify whe	re		
	observed in the Phys	ical Therapy closet that an			the pump collect water, to make the	,,,,		
		cut was installed around			repairs of Fuel pump leak, replace coo	lant		
	wires, approximately				system hoses and clamp, the thermos			
					and gasket, replace fan belt and coola			
		:55 AM, the surveyor and			tank.A Weekly pump exercise will be			
		nt resident room G-12 that a			done, and documentation kept.			
	2' x 2' ceiling tile was	_						
		removed due to the roof			Identification:			
	leaking.				All			
	P 2) On 2/4/24 at 11	:10 AM the oursever and			All residents have the potential to be			
	D-3), OH 3/4/24 at 11	:10 AM, the surveyor and			affected by the deficient practice.			
	observed in resident	room G-2 that a 24" x 24"			Systemic Changes:			
		ng in the bathroom due to a			Systemia Shangse.			
	roof leak.	.9			The maintenance staff will do a weekly	,		
					check of all ceiling tiles for stains and			
	B-4), On 3/4/24 at 12	::10 PM, the surveyor and			integrity to ensure they are all in place	and		
		e floor #2 corridor by resident			there are not missing tiles the			
		hat a split unit was installed			maintenance staff is also educated on			
	_	ound the pipe and wires was			how to cut tiles so they will fit whateve	r		
	over cut leaving a ga				areas without gaps.			
	approximately 4" in s	ize.			The maintenance staff was educated o	vn.		
	B-5) On 3/4/24 at 12	::10 PM, the surveyor and			what to look for in his inspection tours			
		e floor #3 utility room that two			the building when checking the conditi			
	2' x 4' ceiling tiles we				of the sprinkler heads. A checklist has	511		
	x : cogcoc				been provided to maintenance staff to			
	B-6), On 3/4/24 at 12	::55 PM, the surveyor and			identify potential issues.			
	u.s. FOIA observed	•						
	in room identified as	#142 was missing five 4' x 2'			The maintenance has been educated	on		
	and two 2' x 2' ceiling	g tiles.			how to do the weekly Fire Pump 30 mi	n		
	IIS FOIM				run test.			
		the findings above during						
	the observations.				Monitoring:			
	C) The U.S. FOIA (b)	and the fire nume			OADI will be conducted by Environmen	stal		
	C.) The documentation for the	e testing of the diesel fire			QAPI will be conducted by Environment Service Consultant/Designee to ensure			
		o toothing of the aleaet file	1		Convice Consultant/Designed to ensult	_	1	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ <i>'</i>	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	pump dated: 6/7/23. order # 1020795056 that minor routine ins was performed. The interpretation of the report indicated: f. 1), Fuel pump leaking 2), Entire cooling systelamps, thermostat a belts and the coolant many spots. 3), Need factory mole condition". It was noted that the operation mode. The indicated him provide any documer fire pump 30 minute was performed as performed as performed as performed and the interpretation of the facility by a water observed and the interpretation of the pump house could not was murky and dirty. The interpretation of the facility by a water observed and the interpretation of the pump house could not was murky and dirty. The interpretation of the facility of the pump and indicated the interpretation of the pump and indicated the interpre	The facility vendor work indicated under job details pection on the fire pump results of the inspection on ailed due g fuel tem needs new hoses, and gaskets including fan tank is rusted through in the diesel generator since at the diesel generato	K	353	that all parts of the automatic sprinkler system are maintain in an optimal condition; maintaining the sprinkler system by ensuring that the tile was smoke resistant, and fire rated monthly months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and discussed at a quart meeting. A QAPI will be done by Environmental Service Consultant/Designee that diese fire pump churn test inspection was completed and documented; diesel fire pump to is maintained in optimal condimonthly x3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted the Administration and will be discusse the quarterly meeting.	erly el tion to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ı	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _		03	/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECT		OULD BE COMPLETION	
K 353	However, these source avoid mud and sedime material in the system therefore, be provided removable screens or installed on the water concern while selecting water source is their in the system demand the accounting for season low water levels and in the Authority Having acconsulted before decipoccurring water source sprinkler system. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) indicate fire pump issues and further reports and/or the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code in the system of the	ces must be arranged to ent and other foreign in piping. Such sources must, in dividing a paper of a paper of a naturally occurring reliability and ability to meet proughout the year, and fluctuations, as well as occurring to a naturally occurring reliability and ability to meet proughout the year, and fluctuations, as well as occupitions. Therefore, Jurisdiction should be ding to use a naturally see as the water supply for a cicated she was aware of the could not provide any documentation details.	K	353		
K 355 SS=F	Systems. NFPA 20, Fire Pump NFPA 25, Standard for and Maintenance of V Systems with propert Portable Fire Extingu CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extingu Portable fire extinguis	Requirements. Or the Installation of Sprinkler Requirements. Or the Inspection, Testing, Vater-Based Fire Protection by owners. Dishers Disher	K3	355		3/13/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUI		ECONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	(
		315378	B. WING		03/06/202	24
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPL	LETION
K 355	18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record reinterview conducted the U.S. FOIA (b) determined that the portable fire extinguinterview conducted the U.S. FOIA (b) determined that the portable fire extinguinterview conducted the U.S. FOIA (b) determined that the portable fire extinguinterview conducted the U.S. FOIA (b) determined that the portable fire extinguinterview conducted the U.S. FOIA (b) determined that Inspection, Maintena Portable Fire Extinguinterview as follows: 1), 3 of 16 Fire extinguinterview for the microscopic for the microscopi	NFPA 10 T is not met as evidenced view, observation and on 3/6/24 in the presence of (6)), it was facility did not provide ishers in accordance with and NFPA 10 Chapter 7- ance, and Recharging of uishers as evidence by: observed that the tisher's were missing monthly vs: guishers inspected had no signatures. (Room:106,112, Illway exit) nguishers inspected had onth of March only. nce Center, 214,231,333,315, for A,334, G5, Therapy room, guishers inspected had prior s (Soiled linen room/156). I the findings at the time of as informed of the findings at e exit conference on 3/6/24. (e) Fire extinguishers shall be nually or by means of an	K 355	Specific Corrective Action: All Fire extinguishers were inspect dated. The maintenance staff has in-serviced that all fire extinguished be checked, inspected, and dated monthly. Identification: All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: A detailed check list of all fire extinguishers and their location had created for the maintenance staff ensure all fire extinguishers on the checked, inspected, and dated at of inspection monthly. Report will submitted to Environmental Service Consultant/Designee monthly. Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to eath of the extinguishers are checked inspected, and dated at the time of inspection monthly x12 months. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and discussed at the quarterly meeting.	been ers must be as been to e list are the time be ce ental nsure d, of he	

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315378 B. WING 03/	06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Continued From page 23 minimum of 30-day intervals. NFPA 10: 7.2.4.3 · Where at least monthly manual inspection was performed and the initials of the person performing the inspection shall be recorded. NFPA 10: 7.3.1.1 All Fire Extinguishers. NFPA 10: 7.3.1.1 If Fire extinguishers. NFPA 10: 7.3.1.1 All Fire extinguishers shall be subjected to maintenance at intervals of not more than 1 year, at the time of hydrostatic test, or when specifically indicated by an inspection or electronic notification. K 374 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations on 3/4/23, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6)	3/27/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	smoke barrier door evidenced by the form and the second state of the confirmed the second state of the confirmed the second state of the Life Safety Code of the form evidence of the form of smoke doors were provided by the confirmed the second state of the confirmed the confi	ce was identified for 2 of 5 sets observed and was illowing: arveyor reviewed vided by the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) oor fire safety plan equipment. The plan indicates two sets of zones: wing wing Kitchen d USFOIA observed that the set he B-wing was missing 1 of 2 as not sure why the door was oved and he confirmed the set he A-wing located as the fire safety plan were not indicated he was not sure missing and/or removed and et of smoke doors were on the rided by the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) vas informed of the findings at the exit conference on 3/6/24.	К3	374	Identification: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes: Maintenance staff will do monthly audi ensure that all smoke barrier doors to resist transfer of smoke when complet closed for fire protection. Report will be submitted to Environmental Service Consultant for review. Monitoring: A QAPI will be conducted by the Environmental Service Consultant/ Designee to ensure audit to ensure the smoke barrier doors resist transfer of smoke when completly closed for fire protection each monthly x3 months an quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the Administrator and will discussed at a quarterly meeting.	ely e at all	
K 521 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), NFPA 101-2012- 19 HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101	31.2(e) 0.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9	K 5	521			3/27/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING _		03/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 521	comply with 9.2 and accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9	and air conditioning shall shall be installed in manufacturer's	K 5.	21	
	by: Based on observation the presence of the presence of the part of the presence of the prese	e paper across the upper wall filation. When tested, the place. The resident provided with a window and mechanical ventilation. athrooms with no ventilation ty as per the stated ventilation system in resident re not functioning and the a ventilation inspection log or		Specific Corrective Action a. The facility contacted a contracted and repair the ventilation sybroken fan belt was found and repcorrect the ventilation issue. b. The plumbing company receive parts to fix the heating system and to compliance. Identification All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes As part of the maintenance Prever Maintenance Program the Mainter staff will check the environmental temperature daily and log the tempe	stem, a laced to /ed the I bring it be ntative nance perature on he . Report

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315378	B. WING		03/	06/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
	OUR MARRY OF	ATEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES		NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From page	26	K 521			
	the observations, and The stated the motor and/or a broker currently the facility verooms was not function have a ventilation inspected list to provide. b). At 12:15 PM, the sthat the heating system regulated, currently the to the entire facility. To plumber was called in weeks back and that	entilation system in resident oning and the facility did not pection log or operating surveyor and observed m temperature could not be the heat could not be shut off		Monitoring: QAPI will be conducted by Environme Service Consultant/Designee to ensur that the heating system is in optimal working condition monthly x 3months quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the administrator and will discussed at the quarterly meeting.	e and	
K 761 SS=F	the Life Safety Code of NFPA 90 A Standard ventilating systems NFPA 101-2012 -19.5 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Maintenance, Inspect CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspect Fire doors assemblies annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ott Non-rated doors, inclupatient rooms and sm routinely inspected as maintenance program	ion & Testing - Doors ion & Testing - Doors ion & Testing - Doors s are inspected and tested be with NFPA 80, Standard her Opening Protectives. uding corridor doors to loke barrier doors, are s part of the facility	K 761			3/28/24

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			315378	B. WING _			03/06/2024
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 761 Continued From page 27 testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review.			HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
19.7.6, 3.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: . Based on observation and interview on 3/5/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) it was determined that the facility falled to ensure that the fire doors were inspected annually by an individual who could demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the operating components in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.15. This deficient practice was evidenced for 9 of 9 doors observed by the following: At 09:00 AM document review indicated that the fire door assemblies were not inspected and tested annually in accordance with NFPA 80 Standard for fire doors. The was interviewed at the time of the document review and he confirmed the fire doors were not inspected annually and could not provide a log indicating so. The was not aware of this requirement. The SFOROGO was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 3/6/24. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 80 . Specific Corrective Action The Environmental Service Consultant inspected all fire doors to ensure doors will close and latch; doors were checked for floor sweeps, door hinges, locking/ latching mechanism functionalities. Maintenance staff were educated on door inspection to ensure the door closes and latch; doors were checked for floor sweeps, door hinges, locking/ latching mechanism functionalities. Systemic Changes Maintenance staff will do a door inspection to ensure doors will close and latch; doors were checked for floor sweeps, door hinges, locking/ latching mechanism functionalities. Systemic Changes Maintenance staff were educated on door inspection to ensure the door closes and latch; doors were checked for floor sweeps, door hinges, locking/ latching mechanism functionalities.	K 761	testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of ins maintained and are a 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the limit of of t	wledge, training or experience bility. spection and testing are available for review. A 80) T is not met as evidenced In and interview on 3/5/24, in J.S. FOIA (b) (6) Inined that the facility failed to coors were inspected annually could demonstrate retanding of the operating dance with NFPA 101 Life dition) Section 7.2.1.15. Be was evidenced for 9 of 9 in the following: Interview indicated that the were not inspected and cordance with NFPA 80 in the confirmed the fire doors in the fire doors in the second and could not in the fire doors in t	К7	Specific Corrective Action The Environmental Service Coinspected all fire doors—to erwill close and latch; doors werfor floor sweeps, door hinges, latching mechanism functional Maintenance staff were educatinspection to ensure the door latch; doors were checked for sweeps, door hinges, locking/mechanism functionalities. Identification All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practical Systemic Changes Maintenance staff will do a doinspection to ensure doors will latch; doors were checked for sweeps, door hinges, locking/mechanism functionalities mor Reports will be submitted to the Environmental Service Consultations.	nsure doors re checked locking/ lities. Ited on door closes and floor latching It to be ce. For I close and floor latching Intelligent the control of th	

Facility ID: NJ61905

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	·	12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761 K 911 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - C List in the REMARKS Chapter 6 Electrical S are not addressed by are deficient. This info	Other Other Section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that the provided K-Tags, but ormation, along with the Code or NFPA standard	K 7		A QAPI will be conducted by the Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to ensure doors were close and latch; doors were checked for floor sweeps, door hinges, locking/latching mechanism functionalities monthly x 3months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted the administrator and will be discussed the quarterly meeting.	to	3/29/24
	Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio the presence of the the presence of the parts of electrical equivalence with NFP 19.5.1,19.5.1.1, 9.1, 9 Section 6.3.2.1, 15.5. Edition, Section 110.2 deficient practice of eagainst accidental coenclosures and unloce	I not ensure guarding of live ipment and controls with sident accessible areas in A 101, 2012 Edition, Section 0.1.2, NFPA 99 2012 Edition, 1.2 and NFPA 70 2011 26, 110.27 and 110.16. This lectrical panels not guarded			Specific Corrective Action: The Maintenance department have not locked electrical panel pp-3, Em and D was all locked and electrical room was locked as well, keys are now kept in maintenance office. Identification: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes:	P 4	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			03/06/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
				NEWTON, NJ 07860		T	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 911	Continued From page	e 29	K 9	11			
	PP-3 by the nurse sta corridor.	ectrical wall panels marked ition was open to the		The Maintenance staff will do audit to check all electrical parents ensure they are guarded and Report will be submitted to the Environmental Service Cons	anels to d locked. ne		
	from the G-24 was ur	or #4 electrical room across blocked and observed to banels marked: EM and		Monitoring: A QAPI will be done by Envir	ronmental		
	DP-4. The observations wer during the tour of the The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) wa the Life Safety Code (c)	re confirmed by the USE CONTINUE OF THE CONTIN		Service Consultant/Designed that all electrical panels are of guarded and locked monthly. The report will be submitted Administrtor and will be discurduarterly meeting.	e to ensure checked to be 12 months. to the	e	
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 99						
K 914 SS=F	-	Maintenance and Testing	K 9	14		3/28/24	
	Hospital-grade recept locations and where canesthesia is administ installation, replacem testing is performed a documented performalisted as hospital-gradiested at intervals not isolation monitors (LII intervals of less than actuating the LIM test which activates both LIM circuits with automanual test is perform	deep sedation or general stered, are tested after initial ent or servicing. Additional					

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315378 R WING 03/06/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER **NEWTON, NJ 07860** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 914 Continued From page 30 K 914 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations, interviews, and Specific Corrective Action documentation review on 3/5/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) The Facility hired an electrical contractor) and), it was U.S. FOIA (b) (6) who inspected the entire facility and determined that the facility failed to functionally tested all resident rooms outlet and found test electrical receptacles in residents' rooms that them all to be in compliance, and was had non-hospital grade outlets annually for given a letter that showed that inspection grounding, polarity, and blade tension in was done, the facility now requires the accordance with NFPA 99. This deficient practice electrical contractor to give a detail was identified for 50 of 65 resident rooms account of the rooms he checked in observed, and was evidenced by the following: addition an annual check list was created and an outlet tester was purchase so to During record review on 3/5/24, the surveyor have the maintenance staff check each while reviewing documentation provided by the outlet to ensure polarity and ground faults which included the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) facility's electrical inspection report from the facility's vendor in 2023, which did not indicate Identification that the rooms with non-hospital grade electrical outlets were annually inspected. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. During a building tour on 3/4/24 from approximately 9:30 AM to 12:45 PM, the surveyor Systemic Changes confirmed the outlets were non-hospital grade except for the most recent floor-4 renovation that The Maintenance staff has been trained in how to use an outlet tester and test each upgraded the resident rooms to hospital grade outlets in G-1 resident room through G-26. The outlet at least once a year and any floor #3 and #4 resident room outlets were findings will be recorded on a monthly log non-hospital grade outlets and the could not sheet. Report will be submitted to the provide a log indicating the required testing for **Environmental Service Consultant for** grounding, polarity, and blade tension in review. accordance with NFPA 99.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 914 K 921 SS=E	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99 Electrical Equipment CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment Requirements The physical integrity current, and touch cuportable patient-care (PCREE) is performed Testing intervals are exprotocols. All PCREE is tested in accordance before being put into or modification. Any selectrical appliances with NFPA 99 as a comanuals, instructions by the manufacturer is required by 10.5.3.1.1 development of a proequipment maintenar instructions and main available, and safety operating instructions	the observations, the ware of this requirement. Is informed of the findings at exit conference on 3/6/24. Testing and Maintenanc Testing and Maintenance Testing and Ma		914	Monitoring A QAPI will be done by Environmental Service Consultant/Designee to ensure that all electrical receptacles in residen room that had non- hospital grade outleare functionally tested annually for grounding, polarity, and blade tension accordance with NFPA99 monthly x3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to the administrator and will be discussed at a quarterly meeting.	at⊡s ets in	3/26/24

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315378 03/06/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 921 Continued From page 32 K 921 repairs, and modifications is maintained for a period of time to demonstrate compliance in accordance with the facility's policy. Personnel responsible for the testing, maintenance and use of electrical appliances receive continuous 10.3, 10.5.2.1, 10.5.2.1.2, 10.5.2.5, 10.5.3, 10.5.6, 10.5.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations, interview, and Specific Corrective Action documentation review on 3/4/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) 1.&2. All Nursing staff were in-serviced to determined that the facility a), failed to ensure ensure that oxygen concentrator that PCREE (patient care-related electrical intake vent is not blocked to allow the equipment) were maintained in accordance with concentrator to have clear access and NFPA 99-testing and maintenance requirements work properly. PCREE as per NFPA 99-99:10.5.3 and b). failed 2 b). Maintenance staff replaced the to ensure the plug to resident room beds was not modified plugs of 7 bed power cord with modified or altered in accordance with NFPA 99 hobble commercial hard wire plugs the following rooms are and was evidenced by the following: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 a). The deficient practice was evidenced for two of two PCREE area observations and was Identification evidenced by the following: All residents have the potential to be 1). At 11:46 AM, the surveyor observed in affected by the deficient practice. resident room that a resident and the Systemic Changes was against the resident room curtains. The curtains were blocking the NEXOTOR 20.4(b)(1), not allowing the Nursing staff will check all rooms with NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to have concentrator every shift to ensure the air and properly. flow is adequate and there is no obstruction to the inlet. The maintenance worker was in service to 2). At 11:58 AM, the surveyor observed in at bed #1, that a resident resident room remove any electrical equipment with NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) was was and the frayed wire and to not modify connections. was observed to have a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) blocking A weekly check of all electrical equipment NJ Ex Order 28.4(b)(1) to have

not allowing the

in resident room is now a part of the

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315378 03/06/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER NEWTON, NJ 07860 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 921 Continued From page 33 K 921 facility preventative maintenance and properly. program. An interview was conducted during the where he stated that observations with the Monitoring the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) were put into use by A QAPI will be done by the DON/Designee the nurses and he would inform them of the to ensure that oxygen concentrator intake observation's of being to close, blocking the vent is not blocked to allow the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) of the unit, not allowing the concentrator to have clear access and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to have NJ Ex Order work properly monthly. The report will be submitted to the administrator and will be b). While touring the facility from approximately discussed during the quarterly meeting. 09:21 AM, to 12:45 PM, the surveyor and observed modified and altered plugs to resident A QAPI will be done by Environmental room electric beds in the following resident Service Consultant/Designee to ensure rooms: that all plugs to resident room beds were not modified or altered with NFPA 99 NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) monthly x 3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to indicated he was not sure when or why the Administrator and discussed during the original plugs were replaced and he stated the quarterly meeting. they should not be like that in the facility, no policy and procedure was produced for resident room electric beds and maintenance log. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 3/6/24. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99-99:10.5.3 NFPA 99- 5.1.3.3.3.3 ventilation for motor-driven K 923 | Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storag K 923 3/26/24 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storage Greater than or equal to 3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are designed, constructed, and ventilated in accordance with 5.1.3.3.2 and

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		ODATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _		0:	3/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	within an enclosed limited- combustite gates outdoors) the gases are not stored separated from consprinklered) or encombustible of 1/2 hr. fire protect Less than or equal in a single smoke cylinders available care areas with an or equal to 300 custored in an encloon handled with precent and the sign incomplete where the sign inc	cubic feet are outdoors in an enclosure or d interior space of non- or ole construction, with door (or nat can be secured. Oxidizing red with flammables, and are ombustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if closed in a cabinet of construction having a minimum ion rating. Il to 300 cubic feet compartment, individual refor immediate use in patient in aggregate volume of less than ibic feet are not required to be sure. Cylinders must be autions as specified in 11.6.2. Ign readable from 5 feet is on of a cylinder storage room, reludes the wording as a ON: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) INO SMOKING." If d so cylinders are used in order received from the supplier. The segregated from full facility employs cylinders with gauge, a threshold pressure is established. Empty cylinders old confusion. Cylinders stored otected from weather. 3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) ENT is not met as evidenced autions, interview ad record	K 9	Specific Corrective Action			
	, it failed to store cylin	sence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was determined that the facility enders of compressed oxygen in all protect the cylinders against		The oxygen cylinder in Floor closet that was observed free unprotected was stored in a	estanding and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315378	B. WING _			03/	06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	tipping, rupture and d NFPA 99. This deficient practice portable oxygen cylin evidenced by the followard oxygen storage of oxygen cylinders were unprotected against to damage. The portable approximately 800 PS. An interview was constated that the cylinder secured from tipping, times in the facility. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was	amage in accordance with e was identified for 1 of 8 ders observed and was owing: reyor observed on floor #3 in oset that 1 of 8 portable e freestanding and stored ipping, rupture and oxygen cylinder was at SI when observed.	K9	023	manner. The facility consultant has in-service had to store cylinders of compressed oxygein a manner that would protect the cylinders against tipping, rupture, and damage in accordance with NFPA 99 Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes The maintenance staff will do a weekly audit to ensure that all compressed oxygen cylinders are stored in a secure safe manner and that the oxygen cylinder is protected against tipping, rupture, and damage. Monitoring A QAPI will be conducted by the Maintenance team to ensure audit to ensure that all compressed oxygen cylinders are stored in a secure, safe manner and that the oxygen cylinder is protected against tipping, rupture, and damage.	en en der ad	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			
315378 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/14/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER	129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
		NEWTON, NJ 07860		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	EM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	1	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	FPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0161	03/10/2024	LSC KO)222	03/25/2024	LSC	K0271		- 03/27/2024 -
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	FPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0281	03/28/2024	LSC KO)321	04/09/2024	LSC	K0324		03/24/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	_	FPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0345	04/08/2024	_	0351	04/06/2024	LSC	K0353		04/08/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction	_	FPA 101	Correction	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0355	03/13/2024	-	0374	03/27/2024	LSC	K0521		03/27/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	FPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0761	03/28/2024	LSC KO	911	03/29/2024	LSC	K0914		03/28/2024
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE (OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

						_		
	ER / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 -	TRUCTION MAIN BUII	LDING 01			DATE OF RE	
NAME OF	F FACILITY TEAD REHABILI	TATION & HEALTH CARE	CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			Y ₂ 3/14/2024	Y3
program corrected provision	, to show those d d and the date su	oy a qualified State surveyon eficiencies previously repo ich corrective action was a identification prefix code p	orted on the ccomplishe	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficienc	ement of Deficiencies and by should be fully identified	Plan of Correction, the lusing either the reg	hat have been Julation or LSC	
ITE	EM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	D	ATE
Y4	4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed			
LSC	K0921	03/26/2024	LSC	K0923	03/26/2024			
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOW 3/6/2024	UP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON			ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. DIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT		YES [□ NO